12/4/2018 PALMER - Trial Balance

AA Palmer Super Fund

Trial Balance

As At 30 Jun 2017
As at 30 Jun 2017
Income Debit Credit Quantity
Investment Gains ,
Increase in Market Value
Managed Investments
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund $ 395.15
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund $ 2,720.27
Total Managed Investments $ 3,115.42
Shares in Listed Companies
Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited $ 8,169.60
BHP Billiton Limited $ 4,792.05
Commonwealth Bank of Australia $ 13,335.20
Computershare Limited. $ 1,464.08
Insurance Australia Group Limited $ 271.20
Platinum Asset Management Limited $ 1,485.95
South32 Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid Deferred Settlement $ 1,179.90
Telstra Corporation Limited $ 12,203.25
Watermark Market Neutral Fund Limited $ 362.95
Westpac Banking Corporation $ 2,396.49
Woolworths Limited $ 6,718.51
Total Shares in Listed Companies $ 23,732.48
Units In Listed Unit Trusts
SPDR S&P World Ex Australia (Hedged) Fund - Exchange Traded Fund Units Fully Paid $ 2,499.56
Vanguard All-World Ex-Us Shares Index ETF - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 $ 1,170.91
Vanguard Us Total Market Shares Index ETF - Chess Depositary interests 1:1 $ 950.27
Total Units In Listed Unit Trusts $ 4,620.74
Total Increase in Market Value $ 25,237.80
Total Investment Gains $ 25,237.80
Investment Income
Distributions
Managed Investments
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund $ 4,955.21
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund $ 3,440.23
Total Managed Investments $ 8,395.44
Units In Listed Unit Trusts
SPDR S&P World Ex Australia (Hedged) Fund - Exchange Traded Fund Units Fully Paid $ 503.35
Total Units In Listed Unit Trusts $ 503.35
Total Distributions $ 8,898.79
Dividends
Shares in Listed Companies
Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited $ 4,059.42
BHP Billiton Limited $ 1,060.11
Commonwealth Bank of Australia $ 9,502.57
Insurance Australia Group Limited $ 2,647.43
Platinum Asset Management Limited $ 582.36
South32 Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid Deferred Settiement $ 62.98
Telstra Corporation Limited $ 6,222.58
Watermark Market Neutral Fund Limited $ 792.00
Westpac Banking Corporation $ 5,798.46
Total Shares in Listed Companies $ 30,727.91
Total Dividends $ 30,727.91
Foreign income
Foreign Dividend
Units In Listed Unit Trusts
Vanguard All-World Ex-Us Shares Index ETF - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 $ 208.03
Vanguard Us Total Market Shares Index ETF - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 $ 145.56
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12/4/2018 PALMER - Trial Balance

Shares in Listed Companies

Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited $ 51,006.72 1,776
BHP Billiton Limited $ 24,094.80 1,035
Commonwealth Bank of Australia $ 130,839.80 1,580
Platinum Asset Management Limited $ 6,088.45 1315
South32 Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid Deferred Settlement $ 2,773.80 1,035
Telstra Corporation Limited $ 14,104.00 3,280
Watermark Market Neutral Fund Limited $ 9,696.00 9,600
Westpac Banking Corporation $ 65,871.09 2,159
Total Shares in Listed Companies $ 304,474.66
Units In Listed Unit Trusts
SPDR S&P World Ex Australia (Hedged) Fund - Exchange Traded Fund Units Fdly Paid 16,057.30 791
Vanguard All-World Ex-Us Shares Index ETF - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 § 13,182.52 202
Vanguard Us Total Market Shares Index ETF - Chess Depositary Interests 1:1 § 9,875.29 61
Total Units In Listed Unit Trusts $ 39,115.11
Total Investments $ 405,699.90
Other Assets
Cash At Bank
ING Business Optimiser $ 19.41
Macq CMA $ 8,478.99
Rabo High Interest Savings Account $ 10,189.93
Total Cash At Bank $ 18,688.33
Receivables
Investment Income Receivabie
Distributions
Managed Investments
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund S 3,442.00
Total Managed investments $ 3,442.00

Units In Listed Unit Trusts
SPDR S&P World Ex Australia (Hedged) Fund - Exchange Traded Fnd Units  503.35

Total Units In Listed Unit Trusts $ 503.35
Total Distributions $ 3,945.35
Total Investment Income Receivable $ 3,945.35
Total Receivables $ 3,945.35
Current Tax Assets
Income Tax Payable $ 6,796.97
Withholding Credits
Shares in Listed Companies
Watermark Market Neutral Fund Limited $ 35.00
Total Shares in Listed Companies $ 35.00
Total Withholding Credits $ 35.00
Franking Credits
Managed Investments
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund $ 312.76
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund $ 181.25
Total Managed Investments $ 494.01
Shares in Listed Companies
Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited $ 1,217.82
BHP Billiton Limited $ 318.03
Commonwealth Bank of Australia $ 2,850.77
Insurance Australia Group Limited $ 794.23
Platinum Asset Management Limited $ 174.71
Telstra Corporation Limited $ 1,866.78
Watermark Market Neutral Fund Limited $ 216.00
Westpac Banking Corporation $ 1,739.54
Total Shares in Listed Companies $ 9,177.88
Total Franking Credits $ 9,671.89

Foreign Tax Credits
Managed Investments
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12/4/2018 PALMER - Trial Balance

Pengana Emerging Companies Fund $ 16.38
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund $ 17.00
Total Managed Investments $ 33.38

Units In Listed Unit Trusts

Vanguard All-World Ex-Us Shares Index ETF - Chess Depositary Interefs 1:1 62.40
Vanguard Us Total Market Shares Index ETF - Chess Depositary Intere$ts 1:1 43,67
Total Units In Listed Unit Trusts $ 106.07
Total Foreign Tax Credits $ 139.45
Excessive Foreign Tax Credit Writeoff $ 139.45
Total Current Tax Assets $ 2,909.92
Total Other Assets $ 25,543.60
Total Assets S 431,243.50
Liabilities
Total Liabilities $ 0.00
Member Entitlements
Member Entitlement Accounts
Mr Alex Palmer
Alex ABP (80% TF) $ 369,101.72
Total Mr Alex Palmer 369,101.72
Mrs Amanda Palmer
Accumulation $ 62,141.78
Total Mrs Amanda Palmer $ 62,141.78
Total Member Entitlement Accounts $ 431,243.50
Total Member Entitlements $ 431,243.50
Net Total $ 459,394.81 $ 459,394.81
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Client Portfolio

As at 30/06/2018

MRS AMANDA LEE - LEEA1

AHG ,AUTOMOTIVE HOLDINGS FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 4,325 4,325 12,326.25
AHY ASALEO CARE LIMITED FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 9,400 9,400 13,1 13.00
AMC  AMCOR LIMITED FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) ~ 945 945 13,617.45
ANZ ANZ BANKING GRP LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 484 484 13,668.16
BHP BHP BILLITON LIMITED FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 1,035 1,035 35,096.85
CBA COMMONWEALTH BANK. FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 930 930 67,769.10
MXT MCP MASTER INCOME UNITS (ORDINARY UNITS FULLY PAID) 9,600 9,600 19,872.00
MYO MYOB GROUP LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 4,220 4,220 12,195.80
PDL PENDAL GROUP LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 1,300 1,300 12,883.00
SHL SONIC HEALTHCARE FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 910 910 22,322.30
TCL TRANSURBAN GROUP STAPLED (ORDINARY SHARES/UNITS FULLY 1,635 1,635 19,570.95
PAID TRIPLE STAPLED)
TLS TELSTRA CORPORATION. FPO (ORDINARY FULLY. PAID) 3,280 3,280 8,593.60
VEU VNGD ALL-WORLD EX-US CDI 1:1 (CHESS DEPOSITARY INTERESTS 1:1) 495 495 34,664.85
VGE VNGD EMERGING MKTS ETF UNITS (EXCHANGE TRADED FUND UNITS 234 234 14,926.86
FULLY PAID)
WES WESFARMERS LIMITED FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 354 354 17,473.44
WXHG SPDR WORLD EX OZ HDG ETF UNITS (EXCHANGE TRADED FUND UNITS 791 791 17,489.01
FULLY PAID)
Total 335,582.62
Australian Investment Exchange Ltd ABN 71 076 515 930 AFSL 241400 is a Participant of the ASX Group and Chi-X Australia. Page 1 of 1
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6282258 AA PAL
SUPER FUND A/C>

26/09/2017

26/09/2017
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6282258 AA PALMER PTY LTD <AA PALMER

SUPER FUND A/C>

Confirmation Notes Rep

From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018

Filtered for Account = 6282258

24698710 AHG 4325

24698730

AHY

9400

24698709  XNGB-V Buy AMC 945
24685603  XJP7-V Sell ANZ 1292
24698734  XNGN-V Buy BTT 1300
24685611 XJP9-V Sell CBA 650
24781866  YHYK-V Buy MXT 9600
24698728 XNGG-V Buy MYO 4220
24685605  XJPC-V Sell PTM 1315
24685606  XJPF-V Sell $32 1035
24698726  XNGD-V Buy SHL 910
24698735  XNGS-V Buy TCL 1635
24698750  XNGV-V Buy VEU 293
24608804  XNGX-V Buy VGE 234
24685628  XJPH-V Sell VTS 61
24685609  XJPK-V Sell WBC 2159
24698732  XNGL-V Buy WES 354
24685610  XJPM-V. Sell WMK 9600

Account Totals

Australian Investment Exchange Ltd ABN 71 076 515 930 AFSL 241400 is a Participant of the ASX Group and Chi-X Australia.
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14,456.95

49,839.12
$19,994.95
14,480.45
8,047.15
3,279.88
19,491.85
19,467.10
19,429.41

14,524.38 26.95  14,551.33
9,870.41 2695  9,843.46
67,878.96 7467 67,804.29
14,485.68 26.95  14,512.63
9,024.00 26.95 8,097.05

T 366,266.85 57613  366,283.62
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Confirmation Notes Report

Report Totals 366,266.85 576.13 366,283.62

Australian Investment Exchange Ltd ABN 71 076 515 930 AFSL 241400 is a Participant of the ASX Group and Chi-X Australia. Page 2 of 2

Report generated at 03/12/2018 02:02:25 PM (GMT+11)



page 1 of 4

30.06.17

03.07.17

04.07.17

04.07.17

11.07.17

13.07.17

20.07.17

20.07.17

31.07.17

31.07.17

31.08.17

31.08.17

statement no. 37
from 30 Jun 17 to 31 Dec 17

Macquarie Cash Management Account

MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED
ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502

006 213918

AA PALMER PTY LTD
126 LYONS RD
DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

account name AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF
AA PALMER SUPER FUND
account no. 960780690

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310
fax 1800 550 140
www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520
Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Shelley Street
Sydney, NSW 2000

account balance $15 y 88430

as at 31 Dec 17

transactions debits credits balance

OPENING BALANCE 8,478.99
ANZ DIVIDEND A063/00268425 1,420.80 9,899.79
WBC DIVIDEND 001202511106 2,029.46 11,929.25
CHEQUE WITHDRAWAL 000067 47.00 11,882.25
WXHG DST 001203290999 503.35 12,385.60
Pengana Capital 100729672/PECF 3,442.00 15,827.60
VTS DIVIDEND VTS30/00803349 38.43 15,866.03
VEU DIVIDEND VEU30/00802203 119.70 15,985.73
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 16.79 16,002.52
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 404.34 15,598.18
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 18.54 15,616.72
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 392.28 15,224.44

how to make a transaction

online deposits using BPay
Log in to www.macquarie.com.au/personal From another bank
[ ]
by phone : Biller code: 667022
Call 133 275 to make a phone transaction Ref: 960 780 690

transfers from another bank account

Transfer funds from another bank to this account:
BSB 182 512

ACCOUNT NO. 960780690

7388  ALEE

continued on next
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22.09.17

26.09.17

26.09.17

26.09.17

26.09.17

26.09.17

26.09.17

26.09.17

26.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

28.09.17

29.09.17

29.09.17

29.09.17

05.10.17

12.10.17

13.10.17

18.10.17

statement no. 37
from 30 Jun 17 to 31 Dec 17

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF
AA PALMER SUPER FUND
account no. 960780690

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

transactions debits credits balance

PTM DIVIDEND SEP17/00815681 197.25 15,421.69
BHP LTD DIVIDEND AF375/01119386 548.02 15,969.71
AUSIEX TRUST S S32 24685606-00 3,279.88 19,249.59
AUSIEX TRUST S PTM 24685605-00 8,047.15 27,296.74
AUSIEX TRUST S WMK 24685610-00 8,997.05 36,293.79
AUSIEX TRUST S VTS 24685628-00 9,843.46 46,137.25
AUSIEX TRUST S ANZ 24685603-00 38,433.43 84,570.68
AUSIEX TRUST S CBA 24685611-00 49,839.12 134,409.80
AUSIEX TRUST S WBC 24685609-00 67,804.29 202,214.09
TLS FNL DIV 001205846805 508.40 202,722.49
AUSIEX TRADING B BTT 24698734-00 14,456.95 188,265.54
AUSIEX TRADING B MYO 24698728-00 14,480.45 173,785.09
AUSIEX TRADING B AMC 24698709-00 14,492.22 159,292.87
AUSIEX TRADING B WES 24698732-00 14,512.63 144,780.24
AUSIEX TRADING B VGE 24698804-00 14,551.33 130,228.91
AUSIEX TRADING B AHY 24698730-00 14,560.15 115,668.76
AUSIEX TRADING B AHG 24698710-00 14,602.20 101,066.56
AUSIEX TRADING B VEU 24698750-00 19,429.41 81,637.15
AUSIEX TRADING B TCL 24698735-00 19,467.10 62,170.05
AUSIEX TRADING B SHL 24698726-00 19,491.85 42,678.20
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 35.25 42,713.45
CBA FNL DIV 001204384801 3,634.00 46,347.45
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 393.63 45,953.82
RaboDirect B7J05PGA072A8000 10,000.00 35,953.82
SOUTH32 DIVIDEND AF003/01028579 82.64 36,036.46
AUSIEX TRADING B MXT 24781866-00 19,994.95 16,041.51
VEU DIVIDEND VEU31/00802387 65.28 16,106.79

continued on next
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20.10.17

25.10.17

31.10.17

31.10.17

06.11.17

30.11.17

30.11.17

18.12.17

20.12.17

20.12.17

29.12.17

statement no. 37
from 30 Jun 17 to 31 Dec 17

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF
AA PALMER SUPER FUND
account no. 960780690

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

transactions debits credits balance

VTS DIVIDEND VTS31/00803428 36.24 16,143.03
VGE REPLACEMENT OCT17/99999984 58.02 16,201.05
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 29.84 16,230.89
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 405.94 15,824.95
MYO PAYMENT 001209063304 129.65 15,954.60
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 18.31 15,972.91
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 415.17 15,557.74
ANZ DIVIDEND A064/00263114 387.20 15,944.94
BTT FNL DIV 001210226892 338.00 16,282.94
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 417.33 15,865.61
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 18.69 15,884.30
CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 31 DEC 17 192,514.93 199,920.24 15,884.30

* Interest rate for the period 1 July to 31 December: 1.40% pa (184 days)

Reminder as at 1 January 2018, your interest rate will change.

Visit www.macquarie.com/cma for more details.

continued on next
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statement no. 37
from 30 Jun 17 to 31 Dec 17

MACQUARIE

Macquarie Cash Management Account enquiries 1800 806 310

account name AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF
AA PALMER SUPER FUND
account no. 960780690

We offer several options that allow you to make payments and view
transactions free of charge

Electronic funds transfers up to $20,000 a day using online banking.
Unlimited electronic fund transfers to nominated bank accounts.

Temporarily increase your pay anyone limit to $100,000 for one day only. Please call us to set
this up for you.

BPAY payments (subject to BPAY biller code limits) free of charge via online and mobile
banking.

Make the switch to free online statements by updating your preference online.

About your account
The interest rate is variable and may change at anytime without prior notice.

For more information about your account or the fees and charges, please read the Product
Information Statement. If you have any questions or want to update your contact details, call us
on 1800 806 310.

Resolving disputes

If you have a complaint we will try to resolve the matter within 45 business days of receiving it.
Macquarie Bank Limited is a member of the Financial Ombudsman Service Australia (FOS)
ABN 67 131 124 448, an independent external complaints resolution scheme.

If you are not satisfied with our resolution, phone FOS on 1800 367 287 (within Australia) or +61
39613 7366 and quote our membership number 10019.

Fraud protection

If you have experienced online fraud or have fallen victim to phishing or any other type of online
threat, please contact us immediately on 1800 806 310 (Overseas +61 2 8232 3333).

You can also notify us by email at report_scams@macquarie.com. If possible, please send your
contact number and the suspicious email as an attachment, rather than forwarding the email.
This helps to identify the author and source and will be used to help reduce online fraud.

213918
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31.12.17

09.01.18

17.01.18

23.01.18

31.01.18

31.01.18

06.02.18

07.02.18

09.02.18

16.02.18

28.02.18

28.02.18

statement no. 38
from 31 Dec 17 to 30 Jun 18

Macquarie Cash Management Account

MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED

ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502

006 206952

AA PALMER PTY LTD
126 LYONS RD
DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

account name AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF

AA PALMER SUPER FUND
account no. 960780690

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310
fax 1800 550 140
www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520
Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Shelley Street
Sydney, NSW 2000

account balance $9 y 053 . 06

as at 30 Jun 18

transactions debits credits balance

OPENING BALANCE 15,884.30
Pengana Capital 100729672/PECF 1,268.72 17,153.02
VGE PAYMENT JAN18/00800741 55.07 17,208.09
VEU DIVIDEND VEU32/00802582 243.71 17,451.80
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 13.11 17,464.91
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 419.69 17,045.22
TCL PAYMENT PRE18/00820787 66.50 17,111.72
MXT DIVIDEND 107.03 17,218.75
MXT _MXTDISTX005215157 77.76 17,296.51
TCL DIV/DIST AUI18/00835462 457.81 17,754.32
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 12.39 17,766.71
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 412.04 17,354.67

how to make a transaction

online

Log in to www.macquarie.com.au/personal

by phone

Call 133 275 to make a phone transaction

transfers from another bank account
Transfer funds from another bank to this account:

BSB 182 512
ACCOUNT NO. 960780690

7388  ALEE

deposits using BPay
From another bank

[ |
: Biller code: 667022
Ref: 960 780 690

continued on next
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01.03.18

02.03.18

08.03.18

22.03.18

27.03.18

28.03.18

28.03.18

29.03.18

29.03.18

29.03.18

04.04.18

05.04.18

05.04.18

10.04.18

10.04.18

18.04.18

26.04.18

30.04.18

30.04.18

08.05.18

31.05.18

31.05.18

01.06.18

08.06.18

21.06.18

29.06.18

29.06.18

statement no. 38
from 31 Dec 17 to 30 Jun 18

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF
AA PALMER SUPER FUND
account no. 960780690

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

transactions debits credits balance

CHEQUE WITHDRAWAL 000068 2,156.00 15,198.67
ATO ATO004000009120128 8,970.53 24,169.20
MXT _MXTX0052151571 69.96 24,239.16
AHY FNL DIV 001212309131 564.00 24,803.16
BHP LTD DIVIDEND AI376/01110725 730.56 25,5633.72
CBA ITM DIV 001211199129 1,860.00 27,393.72
AMC DIVIDEND 001212334862 247.31 27,641.03
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 21.58 27,662.61
TLS ITM DIV 001212975070 360.80 28,023.41
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 407.37 27,616.04
AHG ITM DIVIDEND 001215271295 410.88 28,026.92
MYO FNL DIV 001214967917 242.65 28,269.57
WESFARMERS LTD INT18/01044808 364.62 28,634.19
SONIC HEALTHCARE APR18/00820305 291.20 28,925.39
MXT MXTX0052151571 77.76 29,003.15
VGE PAYMENT APR18/00800844 12.54 29,015.69
VEU DIVIDEND VEU33/00802712 84.11 29,099.80
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 25.40 29,125.20
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 411.78 28,713.42
MXT _MXTX0052151571 74.88 28,788.30
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 26.24 28,814.54
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 409.97 28,404.57
CHEQUE WITHDRAWAL 000069 48.00 28,356.57
MXT MXTX0052151571 77.76 28,434.33
TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO A & A PALMER 19,000.00 9,434.33
MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 18.19 9,452.52
MONTHLY ADVISER SERVICE FEE 399.46 9,053.06

continued on next
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statement no. 38
from 31 Dec 17 to 30 Jun 18

MACQUARIE

Macquarie Cash Management Account enquiries 1800 806 310

account name AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF
AA PALMER SUPER FUND
account no. 960780690

transactions debits credits balance

CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 30 JUN 18 23,664.31 16,833.07 9,053.06

* Stepped interest rates as at 30 June 2018: balances $0.00 to $4,999.99 earned 0.00% ; balances $5,000.00
and above earned 1.30%

annual interest summary 2017/2018

INTEREST PAID 254.33

TOTAL INCOME PAID 254.33

continued on next
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statement no. 38
from 31 Dec 17 to 30 Jun 18

MACQUARIE

Macquarie Cash Management Account enquiries 1800 806 310

account name AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF
AA PALMER SUPER FUND
account no. 960780690

We offer several options that allow you to make payments and view
transactions free of charge

Electronic funds transfers up to $20,000 a day using online banking.
Unlimited electronic fund transfers to nominated bank accounts.

Temporarily increase your pay anyone limit to $100,000 for one day only. Please call us to set
this up for you.

BPAY payments (subject to BPAY biller code limits) free of charge via online and mobile
banking.

Make the switch to free online statements by updating your preference online.

About your account
The interest rate is stepped and variable and may change at anytime without prior notice.
Interest is calculated on daily balances and paid monthly.

For more information about your account or the fees and charges, please read the Product
Information Statement. If you have any questions or want to update your contact details, call us
on 1800 806 310.

Resolving disputes

If you have a complaint we will try to resolve the matter within 45 business days of receiving it.
Macquarie Bank Limited is a member of the Financial Ombudsman Service Australia (FOS)
ABN 67 131 124 448, an independent external complaints resolution scheme.

If you are not satisfied with our resolution, phone FOS on 1800 367 287 (within Australia) or +61
39613 7366 and quote our membership number 10019.

Fraud protection

If you have experienced online fraud or have fallen victim to phishing or any other type of online
threat, please contact us immediately on 1800 806 310 (Overseas +61 2 8232 3333).

You can also notify us by email at report_scams@macquarie.com. If possible, please send your
contact humber and the suspicious email as an attachment, rather than forwarding the email.
This helps to identify the author and source and will be used to help reduce online fraud.

206952
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w0316 Business Optimiser number: 60299156

THE ACCOUNTANT Staternent number: 36

AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND Staterment from: 01/04/2018 to 30/06/2018
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Balance

Onening balonce Total money in Total money out Ciosing balance
$19.59 $0.00 $0.00 $19.66
Tronsactions

Date Details Money out $ Money in $ Balance $
18/04/2018 Int. Rate Changed To 1.50% p.a.

30/04/2018 Interest Credit - Receipt 929913 0.02 19.61
31/05/2018 Interest Credit - Receipt 920669 0.03 19.64
30/06/2018 Interest Credit - Receipt 509948 0.02 19.66

Financial Year Summary

Standard Variable rate for the end of statement period: 1.50% p.a.
Total Interest Financial Year to Date: $0.25

Total Interest for this statement: $0.07

Tax File Number/ABN/Exemption Provided: Yes

Please check all transactions carefully. If you believe there is an error or unautherised transaction, or if you have
any queries, ptease call us as soon as possible on 133 464,

Page Lof 2 | Statement continued over

€-3166 5-3287 6534



How banking con be

h|“"!lli|lh|i|m"|||||]|||”|||il|hh|IEI||mIIE|||h|ml: oo? BSB number: 923 100
Business Optimiser number: 60299156

003205

THE ACCOUNTANT Stotement number: 35

AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND s mpmant frere

PO BOX 5515 Statement from: 01/01/2018 to 31/03/2018
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Baluncs

Opening balance Total monay in Totel money oul Closing balance
$19.53 $0.00 $0.00 $19.59
Transactions

Date Details Money out $ Moneyin $ Balance $
31/01/2018 Interest Credit - Receipt 920114 0.02 19.55
28/02/2018 Interest Credit - Receipt 902971 0.02 15.57
31/03/2018 Interest Credit - Receipt 929913 0.02 15.59

Standard Variable rate for the end of statement period: 1.35% p.a.
Total interest Financial Year to Date: $0.18

Total Interest for this statement: $0.06

Tax File Number/ABN/Exemption Provided: Yes

Please check all transactions carefully. If you believe there is an error or unauthorised transaction, or if you have
any queries, please call us as soon as possible on 133 464,

Page 1of 2 | Staternent continued over

£-3205 53339 |-6678
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Balance

Opening balance
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003277

THE ACCOUNTANT

AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSw 1515

Total money in

007

Total money out

How banking con be

B5R number: 923 100

Business Optimiser number: 60299156
Staterment number: 34

Statement from: 01/10/2017 to 31/12/2017

Closing balance

$19.47 $0.00 $0.00 $19.53
Transactions

Date Details Money out $ Moneyin $ Balance $
31/10/2017 interest Credit - Receipt 917205 0.02 19.49
01/11/2017 int. Rate Changed To 1.35% p.a.

30/11/2017 interest Credit - Receipt 904051 0.02 19.51
31/12/2017 interest Credit - Receipt 929913 0.02 19.53

Standard Variable rate for the end of statement period: 1.35% p.a.
Total Interest Financial Year to Date: $0.12
Total Interest for this statement: $0.06

Tax File Number/ABN/Exemption Provided: Yes

Please check all transactions carefully. If you believe there is an error or unauthorised transaction, or if you have
any queries, ptease call us as soon as possible on 133 464,

Page 1of 2 | Statement continued over

£+3277 S-3443 1-6885



o8 Q;\
s
11 2,

How bonking can be

T S gl = BSB numiber: 923 100

003351

AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND
PO BOX 5515

Business Optimiser number: 60299156
THE ACCOUNTANT Staternent number:; 33
Staternent from: 01/07/2017 to 30/09/2017

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Balance
Opening balance Total money in Total money out
$19.41 $0.00 $0.00

Closing balance

$19.47

Transactions

Date Details Money out $

31/07/2017 Interest Credit - Receipt 906688
31/08/2017 Interest Cradit - Receipt 923167
30/09/2017 Interest Credit - Receipt 927634

Standard Variable rate for the end of statement period: 1.50% p.c.
Total Interest Financial Year to Date: $0.06

Total Interest for this statement: $0.06

Tax File Number/ABN/Exemption Provided: Yes

Moneyin $

0.02
(.02
0.02

Balance $

19.43
19.45
19.47

Please check all transactions carefully. If you believe there is an error or unauthorised transaction, or if you have

any queries, please call us as soon as possible on 133 464,

Page 1of 2 | Staternent continued over

E-3351 $-3488 16976



& RaboDirect

Rabobank Feel good about your savings

The Trustees
AA Palmer Super Fund

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

126 Lyons Road
DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Savings Account Statement

Address RaboDirect

GPO Box 4715

Sydney NSW 2001
Telephone 1800 445 445
Fax 1800 121 615
E-mail info@rabodirect.com.au
Website www.rabodirect.com.au

Account name

AA Palmer Super Fund

Period 01-07-2017 to 30-06-2018 Accounttype  HISA
Date 13-07-2018 Account number 142-201-3618297-00
Page humber 1o0f5 Interest rate 1.9 % as at 30-06-2018
Date Ref. Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance
01-07-2017 Opening balance 10,189.93
31-07-2017 Interest payment HISA 16.44 10,206.37
31-07-2017 Bonus interest payment 0.02 10,206.39
31-08-2017 Interest payment HISA 16.47 10,222.86
31-08-2017 Bonus interest payment 0.03 10,222.89
29-09-2017 Interest payment HISA 15.96 10,238.85
29-09-2017 Bonus interest payment 0.01 10,238.86
05-10-2017 Deposit from Linked Account 10,000.00 20,238.86
RABO MAN TRF 182-512-960780690
31-10-2017 Interest payment HISA 30.58 20,269.44
30-11-2017 Interest payment HISA 31.65 20,301.09
29-12-2017 Interest payment HISA 32.76 20,333.85
29-12-2017 Bonus interest payment 0.02 20,333.87
31-01-2018 Interest payment HISA 32.81 20,366.68
31-01-2018 Bonus interest payment 0.04 20,366.72
28-02-2018 Interest payment HISA 29.69 20,396.41
28-02-2018 Bonus interest payment 0.06 20,396.47
29-03-2018 Interest payment HISA 32.91 20,429.38
29-03-2018 Bonus interest payment 0.02 20,429.40
30-04-2018 Interest payment HISA 31.90 20,461.30

RaboDirect is a division of Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129 AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible.



& RaboDirect

Rabobank Feel good about your savings

The Trustees

AA Palmer Super Fund

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
126 Lyons Road

DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Savings Account Statement

Address RaboDirect

GPO Box 4715

Sydney NSW 2001
Telephone 1800 445 445
Fax 1800 121 615
E-mail info@rabodirect.com.au
Website www.rabodirect.com.au

Account name AA Palmer Super Fund

Period 01-07-2017 to 30-06-2018 Account type HISA

Date 13-07-2018 Account number 142-201-3618297-00

Page humber 2o0f5 Interest rate 1.9 % as at 30-06-2018

Date Ref. Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance
31-05-2018 Interest payment HISA 33.02 20,494.32
29-06-2018 Interest payment HISA 32.00 20,526.32
30-06-2018 Closing balance 20,526.32

RaboDirect is a division of Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129 AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible.



& RaboDirect

Rabobank Feel good about your savings

Applicable Interest Rates

The Trustees

AA Palmer Super Fund

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
126 Lyons Road

DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Address

Telephone
Fax

E-mail
Website

Account name

RaboDirect

GPO Box 4715

Sydney NSW 2001
1800 445 445

1800 121 615
info@rabodirect.com.au
www.rabodirect.com.au

AA Palmer Super Fund

Period 01-07-2017 to 30-06-2018 Account type HISA
Date 13-07-2018 Account number 142-201-3618297-00
Page humber 3o0f5 Interest rate 1.9 % as at 30-06-2018
Tier 1 rate Tier 2 rate
Date From $0 $250,000.00
To $250,000.00 Above
01-07-2017 1.9% 1.65 %
23-08-2017 1.9% 1.65 %
20-09-2017 1.9 % 1.65 %
30-06-2018 1.9% 1.65 %

RaboDirect is a division of Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129 AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible.



& RaboDirect

Rabobank Feel good about your savings

Bonus Interest Details

The Trustees

AA Palmer Super Fund

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
126 Lyons Road

DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Period 01-07-2017 to 30-06-2018
Date 13-07-2018
Page nhumber 4o0f5

Promotion EXCL TOP BON NOQOV 2017

Address

Telephone
Fax

E-mail
Website

Account name
Account type
Account number

RaboDirect

GPO Box 4715

Sydney NSW 2001
1800 445 445

1800 121 615
info@rabodirect.com.au
www.rabodirect.com.au

AA Palmer Super Fund
HISA
142-201-3618297-00

. . Snapshot as at 08-11-2017
Promotion period 08-11-2017 to 08-03-2018 Total savings start balance” 20,269.44
Bonus rate 08% Total HISA/Purpose Saver start balance” 20,269.44

Max eligible amount 50,000.00

Bonus interest earned 0.14

Date Total Total Eligible Number Bonus
Savings HISA/Purpose Amount® of interest
Balance' Saver Balance® Days earned
01-12-2017 20,301.09 20,301.09 31.65 30 0.02
31-12-2017 20,301.09 20,301.09 31.65 1 0.00
01-01-2018 20,333.87 20,333.87 64.43 30 0.04
31-01-2018 20,333.87 20,333.87 64.43 1 0.00
01-02-2018 20,366.72 20,366.72 97.28 27 0.05
28-02-2018 20,366.72 20,366.72 97.28 1 0.00
01-03-2018 20,396.47 20,396.47 127.03 8 0.02

# Total savings start balance: The total closing balance of your HISA, Purpose Saver account(s), PremiumSaver account, Notice Saver ac-
count(s) and Term Deposit(s) at the snapshot date when the promotion starts.
x Total HISA/Purpose Saver start balance: The total closing balance of your HISA and Purpose Saver account(s) at the snapshot date when the

promotion starts.

1. Total Savings Balance: The total closing balance of your HISA, Purpose Saver account(s), PremiumSaver account, Notice Saver account(s) and

Term Deposit(s)

2. Total HISA/Purpose Saver balance: The total closing balance of your HISA and Purpose Saver account(s)

3. Eligible amount: The amount of new deposits that will earn the bonus interest

RaboDirect is a division of Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129 AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible.



& RaboDirect

Rabobank Feel good about your savings

Bonus Interest Details

The Trustees

AA Palmer Super Fund

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
126 Lyons Road

DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Period 01-07-2017 to 30-06-2018
Date 13-07-2018
Page number 5o0f5

Promotion SMSF Top Up Bonus2017
Promotion period 10-05-2017 to 08-09-2017

Address

Telephone
Fax

E-mail
Website

Account name
Account type
Account number

Snapshot as at
Total savings start balance”

RaboDirect

GPO Box 4715

Sydney NSW 2001
1800 445 445

1800 121 615
info@rabodirect.com.au
www.rabodirect.com.au

AA Palmer Super Fund
HISA
142-201-3618297-00

10-05-2017
10,157.64

Bonus rate 08% Total HISA/Purpose Saver start balance” 10,157.64
Max eligible amount 540,000.00
Bonus interest earned 0.07

Date Total Total Eligible Number Bonus
Savings HISA/Purpose Amount® of interest
Balance' Saver Balance® Days earned
01-07-2017 10,189.93 10,189.93 32.29 30 0.02
31-07-2017 10,189.93 10,189.93 32.29 1 0.00
01-08-2017 10,206.39 10,206.39 48.75 30 0.03
31-08-2017 10,206.39 10,206.39 48.75 1 0.00
01-09-2017 10,222.89 10,222.89 65.25 8 0.01

# Total savings start balance: The total closing balance of your HISA, Purpose Saver account(s), PremiumSaver account, Notice Saver ac-
count(s) and Term Deposit(s) at the snapshot date when the promotion starts.
x Total HISA/Purpose Saver start balance: The total closing balance of your HISA and Purpose Saver account(s) at the snapshot date when the

promotion starts.

1. Total Savings Balance: The total closing balance of your HISA, Purpose Saver account(s), PremiumSaver account, Notice Saver account(s) and

Term Deposit(s)

2. Total HISA/Purpose Saver balance: The total closing balance of your HISA and Purpose Saver account(s)
3. Eligible amount: The amount of new deposits that will earn the bonus interest

RaboDirect is a division of Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129 AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible.



LHTEARRET

amcor

"Nil‘l"]'|I|'|!l!|"||||'|Ill"" 007 1526

Amcor Limited

ABN 62 000 017 372

All Registry communications to:

Ci/- Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag A14

Sydney South, NSW 1235, Australia
Telephone: (+61)1300 302 458

ASX Code; AMC

Email: amecor@linkmarketservices.com,au
Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Dividend Statement

AA PALMER PTY LTD Key Details

;gAB%’;Lg‘sﬁF; SUPER FUND A/C> Payment date: 28 March 2018

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 Record date: 28 February 2018
SRN/HIN: X00052151571
TFN/ABN: Quoted

This payment represents an interim dividend of 21.0 US cents per share (paid as 26.17 Australian cents @ A$1.00 = US$0.8023),
payable on ordinary shares entitled to participate at the record date. This dividend is 100% unfranked.

NON RESIDENT INVESTORS: The urdranked portion of this dividend has been paid from conduit foreign income and is therefore

exempt from withholding tax.

Description Dividend Participating Unfranked Franked
per share .
of shares (A$) holding amount amount
Ordinary shares 26.17 cents 945 A3247.31 A%$0.00
Net amount:

Total Franking

amount credit
A5247.31 A30.00
A$247.31

Did you know: You can update your details including your communications preference and banking details simply by

visiting the Link Market Services website at www.linkmarketservices.com.au

BANKING INSTRUCTIONS:

MACQUARIE BANK

BSB: 182-512 ACC; *****0690

Account Name: AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND
Payment Reference Number: 001212334862

Dividend Reinvestment Plan: Amcor operates a Dividend Reinvestment Plan. If you do not already participate in the plan and
would like to do so for future dividends, please update your details on the Link Market Services website.

Important: Overseas residents may not be eligible to participate.

Taxation Statement: Individual investors should disclose the net amount together with the franking credit as assessable income in
their tax return. Please retain this statement for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for replacement.




All Registry communications to:
C/- Link Market Services Limited
Locked Bag A4, Sydr_ley South NSW, 1235

Telephone (within Australia), +61 1300 554 474

O r‘e ASX code: AHY
Email: registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au
Asaleo Care Limited Website: www.linkmarketsenvices.com.au
LT ERH el HHT g0 Dividend Statement
I 1R 11]] il 007 000084
{:ﬁA PQ;L\E&ERRPEE;E EUND A/ Payment Date: 22 March 2018
PO BOX 5515 Record Date: 28 February 2018
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 Reference No.: X00052151571
TFN/ABN Status: Quoted

Dear Investor,

The details below relate to a final dividend for the year ended 31 December 2017 payable on ordinary shares entitled to
participata in the dividend at the record date.

This dividend is 40% franked and 60% unfranked.

Description Dividend Participating | Unfranked Franked Total Franking
rate per share holding amount amount amount credit
$ $ $ $
Ordinary Shares 6 cents 9,400 338.40 225.60 564.00 96.69
Conduit foreign income information (A$%): Gross Amount: $564.00
Income Description Amount Less: Withholding Tax: $0.00
Conduit Foreign Income (CFI) $94.00 Net Amount: $564.00
Non-Conduit Foreign Income (Non-CFl) $244.40
Tatal Unfranked Income $338.40 **New Zealand Imputation Credit (NZIC): NZ$75.20

BANKING INSTRUCTION:

Bank Name: MACQUARIE BANK

Bank Address: 1 SHELLEY STREET

Bank Suburb: SYDNEY NSW 2000

8S5B: 182-512 Account No: ****0890

Account Name: AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND
Payment Reference Number: 001212309131

“*Only relevant for New Zealand taxpayers, Attached to this dividend is a NZIC of NZ$0.008 per share for the final dividend and the aggregate of the
dividend and NZIC amount are relevant for NZ income tax purposes. We recommend you consult your tax advisor for any clarification required.

For your convenience, you may update your details via the Link Market Services Limited investor centre, See overleaf for instructions.
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ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO ANZ'S
SHARE REGISTRAR:

BY MAIL:

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne

Victoria 3001 Australia

% BY TELEPHONE:

{within Australia) 1800113 395
{withiz New Zealand) 0B0O 174 007
{outside Australia or New Zealand) 61 39415 4010
BY EMAIL:
anzshareregistry@computersharecom.au
BY WEBSITE:

;-~l EIHE ?I4|8 SI 0:7 A!NZ I | Q www.shareholder.anz.com

i IEI |II!|' ”" |IH " Holder Identification Number (HIN)

AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571

<AA PALMER S/F A/C> p D 7 18D ber 20

PO BOX 5515 ayment Date ecember 2017

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 Record Date 14 November 2017

Direct Credit Reference No. 263114

This payment is in Australian dollars

2017 FINAL DIVIDEND ADVICE

Class Pividend Number Franked Dividend Franking NZ imputation
of Share per Share of Shares Amount Amount Credit Credit
Ordinary AS0.80 484 A%387.20 AS$387.20 AS165.94 NZ$48.40

Dividend A$387.20

2017 final dividend of A$0.80 per share for the year ended 30 September 2017. Details of foreign currency exchange rates applicable
for the final dividend were set as at 17 November 2017 and are as follows: AS1 = GB£0.573870, AS1 = NZ51.106090

The dividend is fully franked {100%) for Australian income tax purposes at the Australian corporate tax rate of 30%.

A NZ Imputation Credit has also been attached to the above Dividend Amount. Generally, only NZ resident taxpayers may claim
the benefit of the NZ Imputation Credit. For such shareholders, your NZ gross income will include the aggregate of the Dividend
Amount and the NZ Imputation Credit which should be included in your income tax return.

Shareholders should obtain their own professional advice on the taxation implications of the dividend paid.

Your cash dividend has been credited to the following nominated financial institution account:

MACQUARIE BANKLTD
BSB: 182-512 ACC: 960780690

227502_DCAdvice _AUSA3485/0155414 Australia and New Zesland Ranking Group Limited ABN 11005 257522

227502_020T8C



All Registry communications to:
Link Market Services Limited
Locked Bag A14

Sydney South NSW 1235 Australia

AUTOMOTIVE HOLDINGS GROUP Telephone {local call within Australia): +61 1300 554 474

. R __ ASX Code: AHG
ﬁgﬁ?gt?ﬁi‘?{!g"&%; Group Limited Email: registrars @linkmarketservices.com.au
Web: www.inkmarketservices.com.au

L Tl s g Do 007 601
[T Ty DIVIDEND STATEMENT

AA PALMER PTY LLTD

;gAB%&LgﬁS%% SUPER FUND A/C> Payment Date: 04/04/2018
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 Record Date: 16/03/2018

Reference No.: X00052151571
TFN/ABN RECEIVED AND RECORDED

Dear Security Holder

The details below relate to an interim dividend for the haif year ended 31 December 2017 payable on securities entitied
to participate in the dividend as at the record date. This dividend is 100% franked at the Company Tax Rate of 30%.

FULLY PAID

ORDINARY SHARES 9.5 CENTS 4,325 $0.00 $410.88 $410.88 $176.09

Net Dividend: $410.88

AHG encourages Shareholders to receive all correspondence by email to help protect the
environment and reduce printing and mailing costs.
Please refer to the back of this statement for instructions on how to elect to receive your
dividend statements by email and other details.

Please retain this advice for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for a replacement.

Total participation does not reflect any ex-dividend transactions registered after the ex-dividend date, or any
transactions registered after the record date.

BANKING INSTRUCTIONS

MACQUARIE BANK

BSB: 182-512 ACC: ******0890

AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND
DIRECT CREDIT REFERENCE NO.: 1215271285

A payment has been made into the above account. If this account is not valid please turn over for instructions to update
your details. Once your details have been updated, a payment will be made within 10 business days.



Update Your Details:

1 www.computershare.com.aufinvestor

(within Australia) 1300 656 780

BHP Hilliton Limited {outside Australia) +61 3 9415 4020

ABN 48 004 028 077
Computershare nvestor Services Ply Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne

Victoria 3001 Australia

F 015192 007 BHP Your Shareholding
l’llIlill”!III|I|I|i|'l””EIIIIE'E' SHARE CLASS _ HOLOERNUMBER
AA PALMERRP;;:ENTg Ordinary Shares ~ -~~~ X0052151571 -
<AA PALME > TENIABN STATUS EF NO
PO BOX 5515 s  DIRECT CRE_ptTR FNO
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 Quoted = ..~ < 41119386 -

RECORD DATE PAYMENT DATE _

8 September 2017~ 26 September2017 -

You must keep this document for your tax records.

BHP Billiton Limited Shares
375th Dividend Payment - Dividend Statement & Direct Credit Advice

The statement below represents your final dividend for the year ended 30 June 2017. This dividend is paid at the rate of 43 US cents (equivalent
to 52.949144 Australian cents) per share on your holding of fully paid ordinary shares, registered in your name and entitled to participate as at the
record date. This dividend has been franked in Australia at a rate of 100% and the company tax rate used to determine the franking credit is 30%.
Al amounts are in Ausfralian dollars, except where indicated.

Margaret Taylor
Group Company Secretary

- 'Amp.i.iht'p.ér_:-' b Number of B 7 Franked o] i Unfranked ] " Gross -

o Security .o Secwiies | Amount .| U Amount- . Cof oo Payment
AB2949144cents - | 1035 |l ASSB.02 | . ASDOD S Ass4B02
Net Payment A%$548.62
Ausfralian Franking Credit A%$234.87

Your Payment Instruction

MACQUARIE BANK LTD Sl Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 SR
Account Number; 960780690 A$548.02

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, you will be issued with a cheque in the same currency as the Amount Deposited.

To _Sfaf_f 'féceiﬂ'ihg 'yOur 'statem.e_nté online s.impiy visit www,gombutérsharé.com.éuieasyupdate/bhp L _

ML

227897 Adv_AUS/OIS192/0151924

2275IT_Q1ZNGE



BHP Billiton Limited
ABN 49 004 028 077

= 014479 007 BHP

R LR LRI RI R T

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER S/F AIC>

PO BOX 5615

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

BHP Billiton Limited Shares

Update Your Details:

www.computershare.com.aufinvestor

(within Australia) 1300 656 780
(outside Australia) +61 3 9415 4020

2 Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3007 Australia

Your Shareholding
SHARE CLASS HOLDER &UMB_ER _
Owdinary Shares X 0052151571
TFN/ABN STATUS DIRECT CREDIT REF NO
Quoted ' 1110725 Ll
RECORE_} DATE PAYMENT DATE
9 March 2018 27 March 2018 -

You must keep this document for your tax records.

376th Dividend Payment - Dividend Statement & Direct Credit Advice

The statement below represents your interim dividend for the year ending 30 June 2018. This dividend is paid at the rate of 55 US cents (equivalent
to 70.585216 Australian cents) per share on your holding of fully paid ordinary shares, registered in your name and entitled to participate as at the
record date. This dividend has been franked in Australia at a rate of 100% and the company tax rate used to determine the franking credit is 30%.
All amourds are in Australian dollars, except where indicated.

Margaret Taylor
Group Company Secretary

| Amount per ~ Number of
.- Securly - Securities
AT0.585216 cents 1,035

_ * Franked

: 'Unfrar.iked

~.Amount ~Amount :Pa'ym_en_t )

. A$T30.56 A$0.00 AST30.56
Net Payment A%730,56
Australian Franking Credit A%313.10

Your Payment Instruction

MACQUARIE BANK LTD
BSB: 182.512
Account Number; 960780690

~ Amount Dépqsite_d'

A$73056

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, you will be issued with a cheque in the same currency as the Amount Deposited.

I

To start récei_vin_g i/o_ur stafe_f_ﬁ_énts o_nEirie SImp[y visit www.c'om'p.ut_ershar'e_.c"bm.au/éasyupdételbhp '.: -

2331B4_Adv_AUS/OI4579/038957

233184_021T9C
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Investment
Management

BT Investment Management Limited
ABN 28 126 385 822

All Registry communications to:

BT iInvestment Management Limited

C/- Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag A4, Sydney South NSW 1235
Telephone: +61 1300792 077

ASX Code: BTT

Email: BTIM@&linkmarketservices.com.au
Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

AAPALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

C07 001202 . .
Dividend Adyvice

Date Paid:
Record Date:
Reference Number:

20 December 2017
8 December 2017
X00052151571

TFN/ABN RECEIVED AND RECORDED

Dear Shareholder,

The details below relate to the final dividend for the year ended 30 September 2017 payable on ordinary shares entitled to
participate in the dividend at the record date.

Description Dividend Participating Unfranked Franked Total Franking
rate per share holding amount amount amount credit
Ordinary Shares 26 cents 1,300 $253.50 $84.50 $338.00 $36.21
Net Dividend Amount: $338.00
FRANKING INFORMATION: AUSTRALIAN TAX INFORMATION (A%)
Franked Rate per Share: $0.065 Income Description: Amount
Franking Percentage: 25% Conduit Foreign Income (CF1) $253.50
Company Tax Rate: 30% Nil CFI $0.00
Total unfranked Income $253.50

BT Investment Management Limited declares the whole of the unfranked amount of the dividend to be Conduit Foreign Income.
Withholding tax is not payable by non-residents of Australia on the Conduit Foreign Income portion of the unfranked dividend
amount. The total amount together with the franking credit (if any) should be disclosed as assessable income in your Australian
tax return (if applicable).

BANKING INSTRUCTIONS:

MACQUARIE BANK

1 SHELLEY STREET

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Account Name: AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND
BSB: 182-512 Account No: ****0890

Direct Credit Reference No; 001210226892

For your convenience, you may update your details by visiting Link Market Services Limited website at www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Please retain in a safe piace as a fee may be levied for replacement,



Cormmonwealth Bank

Commonweatith Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124

/

007 003867

SLRR TR IR

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Dear Shareholder,

Commoenweaith Bank of Australia

Cl- Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag A14, Sydney South NSW 1235
Telephone: +61 1800 G622 440

ASX Code: CBA

Email; cha@linkmarketservices.com.au
Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Dividend Statement

Payment date:
Record date:
Reference number:

29 September 2017
17 August 2017
X00052151571

TFN/ABN RECEIVED AND RECORDED

The details below relate to the final dividend for the year ended 30 June 2017 payable on ordinary shares entitled to participate

in the dividend at the record date.

This dividend is 100% franked at the company tax rate of 30%.

Description Dividend Participating Unfranked Franked
rate per share holding amount amount

$ 5
COrdinary Shares 230 cents 1,580 $0.00 $3,634.00

Dividend amount:

*New Zealand Imputation Credit:

“Only relevant for New Zealand Resident Taxpayers

DIVIDEND REMITTED TO:

MACQUARIE BANK

1 SHELLEY STREET

SYDNEY NSW 2000

BSB: 182-512 ACC: ****0690

Account Name: AA PALMER SUPER FUND
Direct Credit Reference No.: 001204384801

Total Franking Withholding
amount credit tax
$ $ $
$3,634.00 $1,657.43 $0.00
$3,634.00
NZ2$142.20

For your convenience, you can update your details by visiting the Link Market Services Limited website. Please see overleaf for online login

instructions.

In order to be effective for a particular payment, any changes to sharehoider instructions should be received and recorded by Link Market

Services Limited on or befare the record date for that payment.

Note: You should retain this statement to assist in preparing your tax return. All investors shouid seek independent advice relevant to their own

particular circumstances.

003867
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Conmmonwealth Bank

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124

007 017919

Oy

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Dear Shareholder,

Commonweaith Bank of Australia

C/- Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag Al4, Sydney South NSW 1235
Telephone: +81 1800 022 440

ASX Code: CBA

Email: cha@linkmarketservices.com.au
Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Dividend Statement

28 March 2018
15 February 2018
X00052151571

Payment date;
Record date;
Reference number:

TFN/ABN RECEIWED AND RECORDED

The details below relate to the interim dividend for the half year ended 31 December 2017 payable on ordinary shares entitled to

participate in the dividend at the record date.

This dividend is 100% franked at the company tax rate of 30%.

Description Dividend Participating Unfranked Franked
rate per share holding amount amount

$ 3
Ordinary Shares 200 cents 930 $0.60 $1,860.00

Dividend amount:

*New Zealand Imputation Credit:

*Only relevant for New Zealand Resident Taxpayers

DIVIDEND REMITTED TO:

MACQUARIE BANK

1 SHELLEY STREET

SYDNEY NSW 2000

BSB: 182-512 ACC: *****0690

Account Name: AA PALMER SUPER FUND
Direct Credit Reference No.: 001211199129

Total Franking Withholding
amount credit tax
$ $ $
$1,860.00 $797.14 $0.00
$1,860.00
NZ$65.10

For your convenience, you can update your details by visiting the Link Market Services Limited website, Please see overleaf for online legin

instructions.

In order to be effeclive for a particular payment, any changes to shareholder instructions should be received and recorded by Link Market

Services Limited on or before the record date for that payment.

Note: You should retain this statement to assist in preparing your tax return. All investors should seek independent advice relevant to their own

particular circumstances.

017919
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MYQOB Group Limited

S ULER LTV TR T —

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Dear Shareholder,

All Registry communications to:

C/- Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag Al14

Sydney South, NSW, 1235

Telephone (toll free within Australia). +61 1800 992 613
ASX Code: MYOD

Email: myob@linkmarketservices.com.au

Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Dividend Statement

Payment Date: 19 October 2017
Record Date: 4 QOctober 2017
Reference No: X00052151571

TFN/ABN NOT RECEIVED OR RECORDED
Ny

The details below relate to the interim dividend for the half year ended 30 June 2017 payable on ordinary shares

entitled to participate in the dividend at the record date.

This dividend is 100% unfranked and contains 0% Conduit Foreign Income which means non-residents are subject

to withholding tax on 100% of the dividend amount.

Description Dividend Participating Franked Total Franking
rate per share holding amount amount Credit
Ordinary shares 5.75 cents 4,220 $0.00 $242.65 $0.00
*Less: Resident Withholding Tax: $113.00
Net Dividend Amount: $129.65

*Resident Withholding Tax has been deducted as your TFN or ABN has not been recorded as at the record date.
Pleasge visit www.linkmarketservices.com.au to provide your TFN or ABN,

INTERIM DIVIDEND

ve not upplie the shars registry with 3
‘REqliestfor Direct Craditof P :

At the record date of 4 October 2017 the share registry had not received a valid direct credit instruction from you. To receive payment of this
dividend please complete the attached Request for Direct Credit of Payments form and return it to the share registry in the reply paid envelope.

PLEASE NOTE - PAYMENT WILL BE WITHHELD UNTIL A VALID DIRECT CREDIT INSTRUCTION IS PROVIDED.

FUTURE DIVIDENDS

To ensure you receive any future dividends on the payment date, you will need to supply a valid Direct Gredit instruction,

If you have any queries or require any assistance, please contact the share registry on +61 1800 992 613.

Australian tax faw requires the company to provide the payment details indicated on this statement to the Australian Taxation Office. The total
amount together with the franking credit should be disclosed as assessable income in your tax return,

Please retain this statement for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for replacement.
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Al Registry communications to:

Ci- Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag A14

Sydney South, NSW, 1235

Telephone (tell free within Australia): +61 1800 992 613
ASX Code: MYO

Email: myob@linkmarketservices.com.au

Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

I'llllilllIlllllllllll'lmlllllll'l' 007 000151

AA PALMER PTY LTD Dividend Statement

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>

PO BOX 5515 Payment Date; 5 April 2018
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 Record Date: 9 March 2018

Reference No: X00052151571

TFN/ABN RECEIVED AND RECORDED
Dear Shareholder,

The details below relate to the final dividend for the year ended 31 December 2017 payable on ordinary shares
entitled to participate in the dividend at the record date.

This dividend is 100% unfranked and contains 0% Conduit Foreign Income which means non-residents are subject
to withholding tax on 100% of the dividend amount.

Description Dividend Participating Unfranked Franked Total Franking
rate per share holding amount amount amount Credit
Ordinary shares 5.75 cents 4,220 $242.65 $0.00 $242.65 $0.00
Net Dividend Amount: $242.65

BANKING INSTRUCTIONS:

MACQUARIE BANK

ACCOUNT NAME: AA PALMER PTY LTD ATF AA PALMER SUPER FUND
BSB: 182-512 ACC.: *****0690

Direct Credit Reference No.: 001214967917

Australian tax law requires the company to provide the payment details indicated on this statement to the Ausiralian Taxation Office. The total
amolnt together with the franking credit should be disclosed as assessable income in your tax return.

Please retain this statement for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for replacement.



P}at].num Computershare

ASSET MAMNAGEMENT LIMITED
ABM 13 050 064 287 All correspondence to;
Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 7045 Sydney
New South Wales 2001 Australia
Telephone {within Australia) 1300 855 080
(outside Australia) 61 3 9415 4000
www . investorcentre.comy/au/contact

= Q00037 * 007 P

"|E|'I’|”|'|I['|ilfl"|"|'lllt"" Helder Identification Number (HIN)

AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571

;AOAB%AXL%ASE‘S SUPER FUND A/C> ASX Code OTM

WEST CHATSWOCOD NSW 1515 TFN/ABN Status Quoted
Record Date 31 August 2017
Payment Date 22 September 2017
Direct Credit Reference No. 815681

DIVIDEND FOR THE
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Your dividend payment is calculated as follows:

Class Number of Dividend per Unfranked Franked Franking
Description Securities Security Amount Amount Credit
Ordinary Shares 1,315 15 cents $0.00 $197.25 $84.54
This payment is 100% franked at 30%. Net Payment AU$197.25

This notice contains information to assist you in preparing your Tax Return.

Please retain it in a safe place as a charge may be levied for a replacement.

The financial statements for 30 June 2017 are available at Platinum’s website at
https:/iwww.platinum.com.au/documents/shareholders/ptm_financial_statements/ptm_0617.pdf

Direct Credit Advice

Banking Instructions: Amount Deposited
MACQUARIE BANK LTD $197.25
BSB: 182-512

Account number: 960780690

226323.012vv8
226323 _DC_ALAB003 /0000464



SONIC

Update your information:

H E A L T H C A R E \.?\.':flvi\fg(;mputershare.com.auleasyupdatelshl
LIMITED 54 By i

ABN 24 004 196 909 GPO Box 2875 Melbourne

Victoria 3001 Australia

Enguiries:

{within Austratia) 1300 850 505
(international} +61 3 9415 4000

— 000835 007 SHL

h|IIlill”IIhlllﬂllllmll!mhh Holder Identification Number (HIN}

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C> X 0052151571

PO BOX 55158

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code SHL
TFN/ABN Status Quuoted
Record Date 7 March 2018
Payment Date 10 April 2018
Direct Credit Reference No. 820305

2018 Interim Dividend

Dear Securityholdsr
This advice represents payment of your Interim Dividend for the period ended 31 Decermber 2017 at the rate of 32 cents per share.
This payment is 20% franked at 30%.

For foreign registered securityholders, the directors declare that the unfranked portion of this dividend includes no Conduit Foreign Income.
Non-resident withholding tax is therefore payable on this dividend. Future dividends may include Conduit Foreign Income and you wili be
advised of this af the relevant time,

Ensure your information is up to date. Simply visit www.computershare.com.au/easyupdate/shi to update your TFN, banking instructions or
personal details.

Yours faithfully
Paul Alexander

Company Secretary
Class Amount per Number of Franked Unfranked Gross
Description Security Securities Amount Amount Payment
Ordinary Shares 32 Cents 810 $58.24 $232.96 $291.20
Net Payment AUD$291.20
Franking Credit $24.96

Note: You should retain this statement to assist you in preparing your tax return.

Your Payment Instruction

MACQUARIE BANK LTD
BSB; 182-512 Account Number: 960780690

Amount Deposited
AUD$291.20

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, a cheque will
be forwarded o your registered address.

F33435_Adv/000835/0008355

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited

233435_0222UA
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South32 Limifed
AEN B4 033 732 557

— 009618 % oo s32

(KA

AA PALMER PTY LTD
<AA PALMER S/F A/C>
PO BOX 5515

i

I

2017 Final Dividend

O

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Update your information:

Online:
www.computershare.com.aufinvestor

By Mail:
<

Computershare Investor Services Pty Ltd
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries:

{within Australia) 1800 019 853

(international) +61 3 9415 4169

Holder [dentification Number (HIN}

X 0052151571

ASX Code 532
TFN/ABN Status Quoted
Record Date 15 September 2017
Payment Date 12 October 2017
Direct Credit Reference No. 1028578

The dividend statement and direct credit advice below represents your final dividend for the year ended 30 June 2017, This dividend is paid at the rate
of 6.4 US cents (equivalent to 7.984341 Australian cents) per share on your holding of fully paid ordinary shares registered in your name and entitled to
parlicipate as at the record date of 15 September 2017, All amounts are in Australian dellars, except where indicated.

This dividend has been franked in Australia at a rate of 100% and fhe company lax rate used to determine the franking credit is 30%.

If you would like to provide your TFN/ABN/Exemptions, view any outstanding payments, change payment epfions ar view your shareholding, please visit

www.computershare.com.aufinvestor.

Class Amountper | Number of Franked Unfranked | Gross
Dascription Security | Securities Amount Amount ! Payment
Ordinary Shares 7.984341 cents 1,035 $82.64 $0.00 $82.64
Net Payment $82.64
Franking Credit $35.42

Note: You should retain this stalement {0 assist you in praparing your tax return.

Your Payment Instruction

MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 Account number; 960780690 A$82.64

If payment cannot be made to the above acceunt, the dividend amount will be withheld pending receipt of your valid direct credit instructions,

South32 pays all dividend payments by direct credit only to Australian, New Zealand, United Kingdom and United States bank or financial instituion accounis.
Please ensure your bank detafls are kept up to date via the Computershare Investor Centre al www.computershare.com.aufinvestor

Ll To start receiving your statements online simply visit www.computershare.com.aufinvestor

227330_DCA_AUG09GLE/0120864

227240 _(040C
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Teistra Share Registrar
C/- Link Market Services Limited

O b gt PO Box A942, SYDNEY SOUTH NSW 1234
P— T Australia 1300 8866 77
AA PALMER PTY LTD Overseas +61 13008866 77
<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C> E teistra@linkmarketservices.com.au
PO BOX 5515 Wwww.linkmarketservices.com.au/telstra

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Telstra Divic

For the period ended 30 June 2017

3,280 15.5 cents | $0.00 E$508.40 $508.40 $217.89

Any fractional entitlement on your total dividend ameunt has been rounded down to the nearest whole cant,

Dividend Paid: $508.40

The final dividend of Telstra Corporation Limited for the period ended 30 June 2017 is 15.5 cents per share, 100% franked
at the company tax rate of 30%. This dividend and franking credit may need to be disclosed as assessable income on your
Australian Tax Return. Please keep this staterent for your tax records as a fee will be charged for a replacement.

BSB: 182-512  Account Number: *****0500 Account Name: AA PALMER SUPER FUND

Direct Credit Reference Number: 001205846805 (a unique code for your dividend payment which will appear an your bank statement)

Important Informaticon

Electronic Communications

Flease let us know your email address so we can send all your shareholder communications (dividend statements,
annual report, notice of meeting, etc.) 1o you in a fast, reliable and economical way. It's also environmentally friendly.

To register, go to www.linkmarketservices.com.au/telstra, log in and select “Communications”, ensure the "All
sommunications electronically” option is selected, and enter your email address. Other communication options are
available under this menu if required.

~ Your Shareholding Information:

Share Class: Ordinary TEN/ABN Status:

Payment Date: 28 September 2017

Update your details online at www.linkmarketservices.com.au/telstra

Tho spectrum device and ™ ara lrade marks and * are registered trademarks of Telstra Corporation Limited, ABR 33 051 775 556,

AUDIVI08/LDC/E-2844/5-4888/1-D795
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Telstra Share Registrar

SRR RNETI 20 B AGG2, SYDNEY SOUTH NS 1734

00r0s

T (Australia}: 13008866 77
AA PALMER PTY LTD )
<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C> . T (Overseas). +61 2 8280 7756
PO BOX 5515 . .te_lstra@hnkmar}&etservuces.com.au
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 W www.linkmarketservices.com.au/telstra

Telstra Dividend

For the period ended 31 December 2017

The dividend payment of Telstra Corporation Limited for the pericd ended 31 Decemnber 2017 includes an interim ordinary dividend of
7.5 cents per share and an interim special dividend of 3.5 cenis per share, both 100% franked at the company tax rate of 30%. This total
dividend amount and franking credit may need to be disclosed as assessable income on your Australian Tax Return. Please keep this
statement for your tax records as a fee will be charged for a replacement

Interimordinary | 11 cents 3,280 $0.00 $360.80 $360.80 - $154.63
dividend 7.5 :
cents per share
tand Interim :
special dividend
3.5 cents
per share |

Your dividend payment has been credited to your nominated account (listed below):

BSB: 182-512 Account Number: *****0800
Account Name: AA PALMER SUPER FUND

Direct Credit: 001212975070
Reference Number: (z unique code for your dividend payment which will appear on your bank statement).

A payment has been made into the above account. If this account is not valid, please visit www.linkmarketservices.com.au/telstra to
update your details. Once your details have been updated, a payment will be made within 7 business days.

Dividend Reinvestment Plan
If you're a resident of Australia or New Zealand, you can choose to have your dividends reinvested into additional Telstra shares
under cur Dividend Reinvestment Plan (DRP).

To register for the DRP please go to www.linkmarketservices.com.au/teistra. For more information on our DRP, including the DRP
rules, visit www.telstra.com/drp.

Your shareholding information
HIN/SRN: X00082151571 Share Class: Ordinary TFN/ABN Status: Quoted
Record Date: 1 March 2018 Payment Date: 29 March 2018
Update your details online at www.linkmarketservices.com.au/telstra

Telstra Corporation Limited
ACMN 051775556
The spectrumn device and ™ and @ are trade marks and registered frade marks of Telstra Corparation Uimited, ABY 33 051 775 555 ABN 330817755588

AUDIV1G7/.DC/E-2935/5-5747/1-11483



€omputershare

Alt correspondence to:

Comptitershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Methaume

Victoria 3007 Australia

Enquiries (within Australia} 1300 558 062
{outside Australia) +61 3 9415 4631
Facsimile 613 9473 2500
www.investorcentre.con/contact
www.computershare.com

Private and Confidential
= 009828 Q07 WES

I.|l|||i|Il|Ih|Ih“'.i””Ih”[.i, Holder Identification Number (HIN)
AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571
<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>

PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 payment Date P—

Direet Credit Ref. No 1044808

Interim Dividend

The statement below represents your interim dividend for the half-year ended 31 December 2017. The dividend is fully-franked (100 per cent) for
Austratian income tax purposes at the corporate tax rate of 30 per cent.

Ordinary Shares A$1.03 354 A$364.62 AS0.00 A$364.62 AS156.27
_ Total A$364.62 A$0.00 A$364.62 A$156.27
@ oo iy R N i
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Important Notes
1. You should retain this statement to assist you in preparing your tax refurn.
2. Shareholders should obtain their own professional advice on the tax implications of this dividend.

aneutrat In

% Non-Resident Shareholders
w  The Franked Amount is not subject to withholding tax.
v= New Zealand Imputation Credits are not attached fo this dividend.

artiftad o

Help Wesfarmers to help the environment

To apply for online statements, or to visw or update your security halding details please visit; www.wesdirect.com.au. When in Wesdirect, log in as an existing user with
your user 1D or register as a new user by creating a login using your SRN/HIN and postcode (if within Australia) or country {if outside Ausliralia). For security purposes,
if you wish to update your information yeu wiff be required to register by choesing a user 1D and password.

Your Payment Instruction

MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 Account number: 960780690 A$364.62

Document s printed on National Carbon Offset Standard

this

229344 02¢1C8

Wesfarmers Limited ABN 28 (08 984 043
220344_DCB_AT/O0982B020404



Waestpac Banking Corporation
ABN 33 COT 457 141
www.westpac.com,au

All Registry communications to:

Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag AG015, Sydney South NSW 4235
Telephone (free call within Austratia): +61 1800 B04 255
ASX Code: WBC

Email: westpac@linkmarketservices.com.au

Website: www.linkmarketsarvices.com.au

b e g e o7

AA PALMER PTY LTD
<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

Heydetalls
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 s

_TFN/ABN status: - * RECEIVED AND
Solaos s RECORDED

IR AR EAND U0 R BN BRI SERR ORI b

Interim dividend statement for the six months ended 31 March 2017
This dividend is 100% franked with Australian franking credits at the company tax rate of 30%.
0 dend | Parcipating Unfiamken | Ranked Tl Franking
Pesctiplion | ratopershars’ . holding - amount  amount |  amount . credit
Ordinary Shares 94 cents 2,159 $0.00 $2.020.48 $2.020.45 $869.77
Net dividend amount: $2,029.46
***New Zealand Imputation Credit (N2IC): NZ$151.13

All amounts are in Australian dollars unless ofherwise stated.

PAYIMENT INSTRUCTIONS

MACQUARIE BANK

BSB: 182-512

ACC: ****0690

ACCOUNT NAME: AA PALMER PTY LTD <AA PALMER S/F A/C>
PAYMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: 001202511106

Please keep this sfatement for your tax records.
it can also be accessed online in Link's Investor Centre, see over for login instructions.

*** Only relevant for New Zealand taxpayers.

006461



-
gy
i

H
7

¢ METRICS CREDIT PARTHERS

20 July 2018

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Al Registry Communications to
Mainstream Fund Services

GPO Box 4968 SYDNEY NSW 2001
Telephone: 1300 133 451

From outside Australia: +61 2 9247 3326
Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525

ASX Code: MXT

Email: registry@mainstreamgroup.com

HIN/SRN: X*™****1571

Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual (AMMA) Statement

Part A - Your Details
Tax File Number/ABN Quoted: Quoted

Country of residence at 30 June 2018: Australia

Part B Tax return information

Non-primary production income

Franked distributions from trusts
Other deductions relating lo distributions

Franking credits
Credit for TFN amounts withheld

Net capital gain
Total current year capital gains

Assassable foreign source incoms
Other net foreign source income

Foreign income tax offsets™

For the year ended 30 June 2018
MCP Master Income Trust

Tax return label

13U

13C
13Y

13Q
13R

18A
18H

20E
20M

200

Amount $

677.49

Q.00
0.00

0.00
102.83

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

*If your total foreign income tax offse! from all sources for the year is $1,000 or less, then you can claim this amount in full. Otherwise, you will need to
refer to the publication Guide fo foreign income tax offset rules {NAT 72923} to work out your entiflement.

Part B information is relevant for investors complating the tax return for individuals {refer to *Supplementary Section of the Tax Return'),

Please retain this statement for Income Tax Purposes

Metrics Credit Pariners Pty Lid
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146

2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2080



Part C
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© METRICS CREDIY PARTHERS

Components of distribution Tax return label

Austratian income

Dividends- unfranked

Dividends- CFl

Interest

Other incame

Less other allowable trust deductions

Non-primary production income 130

Dividends- franked amount 13C

Capital gzins {CGT)

Discounted Capital Gains

Capital gains other method

Net capital gain 18A
AMIT CGT gross up amount

Other capital gains distribution
Total current vear capital gains 18H

Eoreign income

Other net foreign source incame 20M
Assessable forelgn Income 20E

Total foraign income

Other non-assessable amounts

Net exempt income

Non-assessable non-exempt amount
Other non-attributable amount

Gross distribution

Othear deductions from distribution

Less: Withholding Tax
Other expenses

Net distribution
AMIT Cost Base Net Amount

All Registry Communications to
Mainstream Fund Services

GPO Box 4968 SYDNEY NSW 2001
Telephone: 1300 133 451

From ouiside Australia; +61 2 9247 3326
Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525

ASX Code: MXT

Email: registry@mainstreamgroup.com

Notes* Cash Tax Paid or Taxable Income (§)
Distribution (§) tax offsets
(%}
0.00 0.00
(.00 0.00
1 611.34 611.34
2 66,15 66,15
0.00 0.00
677.49 0.00 B677.49
0.00 0.00 0.00
3

4 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0,00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

677.49

5 102.83

0.00

574.66
7 0.00

The AMIT Cost Base Net Amount should not be included in your taxable Income and does not form part of your net distribution. Please

refer to note 7 below,

Metrics Credit Pariners Pty Ltd
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2060



All Registry Communications to
Mainstream Fund Services

GPO Box 4968 SYDNEY NSW 2001
Telephone: 1300 133 451

f From oulside Australia: +61 2 9247 3328
; Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525
METRICS CHERIT PARTHERS ASX Code: MXT

Email: registry@mainstreamgroup.com

This information has been prepared for Auslrafian resident individual taxpayers lo assis{ you with the completion of your 2017/2018 tax return. Australian
tax laws are complex. You should seek your own {ax advice if you have any doubts regarding your tax position.

About Part B

Tax return information

Part 8 is 2 summary of the distribution components from your investments that are relevant for the complation of your 208 tax return.

Yau can copy the amaunts from Part A of this tax statement to your corresponding labels of the Tax Retumn (Supplementary Section) 2018,
AboutPart C

Components of distribution

Part C provides a detailed breakdown of the distributions you have received during the financial year.

Notes®

1. Inferast relates to amounts earned on cash or fixed interes! securities held in Ausiralia.

2. Otherincome is any other income from Ausiralian sources {excluding capital gains} that is taxable. This included rental income frem direct or indirect
property investments.

3. Al capital gains arise from 'Non-Taxable Austrafian Real Property' {NTARP'} assets. If you are a resident of Australia for tax purposes the distinction
betwaen NTARP and ‘Taxable Australian Real Peoperly” ( TARP') gains is irrelevant, If yau are not a resident of Australia for tax purposes, this distinction
affacts the armount of withholding tax deducted {from your distribution. No withholding tax has been deducted from NTARP capital gains.

4.  Discounted capital gains are gains cn lhe disposal of invesiments that have been held for at least 12 months. The gain has been reduced by 50
percent as a resuit of the CGT discount avaitable to trusts.

5.  Capital gaing other mathod are gains on the disposal of investments dispesed of within 12 months of acquisition. No adjustment is available for inflation
or the §0 percen! discaunt,

6.  Withholding tax is the amount that has been deducted from your distribution because you have not provided us with your Tax File Number or Australian
Business Murmnber or you are a non-resident for tax purposes.

7. AMIT Cost Base Net Amournt is the estimated amount by which the cost base of your units in the Trust have increased or reduced during the year,
under the Altribution Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) rules. This arises because there is a difference between the amount received and the amount
assessable for tax purposes, A positive figure represents an AMIT Cost Base Increase, while a negalive figure represents an AMIT Cost Base Reduction.
The AMIT Cosl Base Net Amount does not need to be reported in your income tax return. You sheuld retain a record of this amount for capital gains tax
purposes, as you will nead to increase or reduce the cost base, or reduced cost base, of your units by the amount shown on an annual basis.

The AMIT Cost Base Net Amount on your tax stalement includes the effact of any tax deferred amounts that you received during the year. Therefore you
should not reduce the cost base, or reduced cost base, of your units by the amount of any tax deferred that you received,

If the cost base of your units in the Trust is reduced below MIL, you should recognise a capital gain equal 1o the difference batween the AMIT Cost Base
Reduction and the cost base of the units {if any} that remained immediately prior to the capital gain cccurring.

End of Document

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Ltd
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYBNEY, NSW 2060



All Registry Communications to
Mainstream Fund Services

GPO Box 4868 SYDNEY NSW 2001
Telephone: 1300 133 451

From outside Australia: +81 2 9247 3326
Facsimile; +61 2 9251 3525

ASX Code: MXT

Email: redistry@mainstreamgroup.com

£

HETRICS CREDIT PARTHERS

AA PALMER PTY LTD Distribution Statement

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>

PO BOX 5515 ASX Code: MXT

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 Payment Date: 12 January 2018
Record Date: 02 January 2018
SRN/HIN: Xprexnn | 57 4

Dear Investor,

This distribution statement is for your MCP Master Income Trust distribution for December 2017.

Crdinary Units |  $0.02188 9,600 $209.86 $102.83 $0.00 $107.03 9,600

Payment Remitted by Cheque

Note:

*Tax has been withheld if you are a non-resident or where you have not quoted your tax file number (TFN)
The highest marginal rate of tax (plus Medicare Levy) has been applied where you have not elected to quote your TFN,

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

You can update your details by visiting the investor web portal at https://sharebpo.7g.com.au/login.aspx

Enquiries
If you have any queries in relation to you unit holding please contact our registry, Mainstream Fund Services, on:

- 1300 133 451 (Within Australia) or +61 2 9247 3326 (outside Australia) from 8:30am until 5:30pm (Sydney time),
Monday to Friday, or email registry@mainstrearngroup.com

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Ltd
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2060
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KETRICS CREDIT PARTMERS

£

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Dear Investor,

All Registry Communications to
Mainstream Fund Services

GPO Box 4968 SYDINEY NSW 2001
Telephone: 1300 133 451

From ouiside Australia: +61 2 9247 3326
Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525

ASX Code: MXT

Email: reqisiry@mainstreamgroyp.com

Distribution Statement

ASX Code: MXT
Payment Date: 08 February 2018
Record Date: 01 February 2018
SRN/HIN: b e 74 |

This distribution statement is for your MCP Master Income Trust distribution for January 2018,

Ordinary Units |  $0.0081 9,600 §77.76 $0.00 $0.00 $77.76 9,600
Payrment Remitted to
Account Name: AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

BSE: 182-512
Account Number: 9***0690

Note:

*Tax has been withheld if you are a non-resident or where you have not quoted your tax file number (TFN)
The highest marginal rate of tax (plus Medicare Levy) has been applied where you have not elected to quote your TFN.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

You ¢an update your details by visiting the investor web portal at https.//sharebpo.7g.com.auflogin.aspx

Enquiries

If you have any queries in relation to you unit holding please contact our registry, Mainstream Fund Services, on:

- 1300 133 451 (Within Australia) or +61 2 9247 3326 (outside Australia

Monday to Friday, or emait registry@mainstreamgroup.com

} from 8:30am until 5:30pm (Sydney time),

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Ltd
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2060




© METRICS CREDIT PARTHERS

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Dear Investor,

All Registry Communications to
Mainstream Fund Services

GPO Box 4368 SYDNEY NSW 2001
Telephone: 1300 133 451

From outside Australia: +61 2 9247 3326
Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525

ASX Code: MXT

Email: registry@mainstreamgroup.com

Distribution Statement

ASX Code: MXT
Payment Date: 08 Mar 2018
Record Date: 01 Mar 2018
SRN/HIN: XFE* 571

This distribution statement is for your MCP Master Income Trust distribution for 1 March 2018.

Ordinary Units | $0.007288 9,600 $69.96 $0.00 $0.00 $69.96 9,600
Payment Remitted to
Account Name: AA Palmer Pty Lid ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
BSB: 182-512
Account Number: g¥**0690
Pay Amount; $69.96
Note:

*Tax has been withheld if you are a non-resident or where you have not quoted your tax file number (TFN)
The highest marginal rate of tax (plus Medicare Levy) has been applied where you have not elected to quote your TFN,

IMPORTANT INFORMATICON

You can update your details by visiting the investor web portal at htlps://mainstream.7g.com.au

Enquiries

If you have any queries in relation to you unit holding please contact our registry, Mainstream Fund Services, on:

- 1300 133 451 (Within Australia) or +61 2 9247 3326 (outside Australia) from 8:30am until 5:30pm (Sydney time),
Monday to Friday, or email registry@mainstreamgroup.com

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Ltd
ACN 150 B46 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2060
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METRICS CREDIT PARTHERS

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Dear Investor,

All Registry Communications to
Mainstream Fund Services

GPO Box 4968 SYDNEY NSW 2001
Telephone: 1300 133 451

From outside Australia: +61 2 9247 3326
Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525

ASX Code: MXT

Email: registrv@mainstreamgroup.com

Distribution Statement

ASX Code: MXT
Payment Date; 10 Apr 2018
Record Date: 03 Apr 2018
SRN/HIN: K 571

This distribution statement is for your MCP Master Income Trust distribution for 03 Apr 2018,

Crdinary Units | $0.0081 9,600 $77.76 $0.00 $0.00 377.76 9,600
Payment Remitted to
Account Name: AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Paimer Super Fund
BSB: 182-512
Account Number; 90620
Pay Amount: $77.76
Note:

“Tax has been withheld if you are a non-resident or where you have not quoted your tax file number (TFN)
The highest marginal rate of tax (plus Medicare Levy) has been applied where you have not elected to quote your TFN.

IMPORTANT iNFORMATION

You can update your details by visiting the investor web portal at hitps://mainstream.7g.com.au

Enquiries

If you have any queries in relation to you unit holding please contact our registry, Mainstream Fund Services, on:

- 1300 133 451 (Within Austrafia) or +61 2 9247 3326 {outside Australia

Monday to Friday, or email registry@rainstreamgroup.com

) from 8:30am until 5:30pm (Sydney time),

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Lid
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2060




f All Registry Communications to
F Mainstream Fund Services

i GPO Box 4568 SYDNEY NSW 2001
Telephone: 1300 133 451
From outside Australia: +61 2 9247 3326
Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525
: ASX Code: MXT

: Email: registry@mainstreamgroup.com

METRICS CREDIT PARTHERS

AA PALMER PTY LTD 3 : :

A7 PALMER SUPER FUND A/C> Distribution Statement

PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code: MXT
Payment Date: 08 May 2018
Record Date: 01 May 2018
SRN/HIN: X571

Dear Investor,

This distribution statement is for your MCP Master Income Trust distribution for 01 May 2018.

Ordinary Units|  $0.0078 9,600 $74.88 $0.00 $0.00 $74.88 9,600

Payment Remitted to

Account Name: AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
BSB: 182-512

Account Number: g****0690

Pay Amount: $74.88

Note:

*Tax has been withheld if you are a non-resident or where you have not quoted vour tax file number (TFN)
The highest marginal rate of tax (plus Medicare Levy) has been applied where you have not elected to quote your TFN.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

You can update your details by visiting the investor web portal at hitps:/mainstream.7g.com.au

Enquiries
If you have any gueries in refation to you unit holding please contact our registry, Mainstream Fund Services, on:

- 1300 133 451 (Within Australia) or +61 2 9247 3326 (outside Australia) from 8:30am untit 5:30pm (Sydney time),
Monday to Friday, or email registry@mainsireamgroup.com

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Lid
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2080
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All Registry Communications to
Mainstream Fund Services
GPO Box 4968 SYDNEY NSW 2001

Telephone: 1300 133 451

From outside Australia: +61 2 9247 3326
Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525

ASX Code: MXT

Email: registry@mainstreamgroup.com

METRICS CREDIT PARTMERS

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>

PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Dear Investor,

ASX Code:
Payment Date:
Record Date:
SRN/HIN:

This distribution statement is for your MCP Master Income Trust distribution for 01 Jun 2018.

Distribution Statement

MXT

08 Jun 2018
01 Jun 2018
XFrxxskq 571

*Tax has been withheld if you are a non-resident or where you have not quoted your tax file number (TFN)

Description Distribution Units held Gross amount Rv?,ﬂqr‘:;(t Nowﬁe%i‘()i(ent Net amount Unigzetull.?;l::t?oﬁfter
per unit $ $ $ $ $ $
Ordinary Units| $0.0081 9,600 $77.76 $0.00 $0.00 $77.76 9,600

Payment Remitted to

Account Name: AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

BSB: 182-512

Account Number: 9****0690

Pay Amount: $77.76
Note:

The highest marginal rate of tax (plus Medicare Levy) has been applied where you have not elected to quote your TFN.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

You can update your details by visiting the investor web portal at https://mainstream.7g.com.au

Enquiries

If you have any queries in relation to you unit holding please contact our registry, Mainstream Fund Services, on:

- 1300 133 451 (Within Australia) or +61 2 9247 3326 (outside Australia) from 8:30am until 5:30pm (Sydney time),
Monday to Friday, or email registry@mainstreamgroup.com

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Ltd
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2060
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METRICS CREDIT PARTMERS

AA PALMER PTY LTD
<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

All Registry Communications to

Mainstream Fund Services

GPO Box 4968 SYDNEY NSW 2001

Telephone: 1300 133 451

From outside Australia: +61 2 9247 3326

Facsimile: +61 2 9251 3525
ASX Code: MXT

Email: registry@mainstreamgroup.com

Distribution Statement

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code: MXT
Payment Date: 09 Jul 2018
Record Date: 02 Jul 2018
SRN/HIN: XFreeee1571
Dear Investor,
This distribution statement is for your MCP Master Income Trust distribution for 29 Jun 2018.
Description | Distribution per Units held |Gross amount W?ﬁls;gﬁ;}:‘g %;hiiﬂﬂ:;t Net amount Unit;::?nce
unit $ (%) Tax($) * Tax($) * ) Distribution
ordinary | $0.00932345 | 9,600 $89.51 $0.00 $0.00 $89.51 9,600
Payment Remitted to
Account Name: AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
BSB: 182-512
Account Number:  9****0690
Pay Amount: $89.51
Note:

*Tax has been withheld if you are a non-resident or where you have not quoted your Tax File Number (TFN) /
Australian Business Number (ABN). The withholding tax amount is calculated on the attribution amount of your
distribution. The highest marginal rate of tax (plus Medicare Levy) has been applied where you have not elected

to quote your TFN/ABN.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

You can update your details by visiting the investor web portal at https://mainstream.7g.com.au

Enquiries

If you have any queries in relation to you unit holding please contact our registry, Mainstream Fund Services, on:

- 1300 133 451 (Within Australia) or +61 2 9247 3326 (outside Australia) from 8:30am until 5:30pm

(Sydney time),

Monday to Friday, or email registry@mainstreamgroup.com

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Ltd

ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2060
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Fund Payment Notice

Master Income Trust

The responsible entity or the Trustee of the MCP Master Income Trust ("The Fund") considers that the Fund is a
withholding Managed Investment Trust ("MIT") for the purposes of subdivision 12-H of Schedule 1 to the Taxation
Administration Act 1953 ("TAA") for the year ended 30 June 2018. The Fund has made an election to be an
Attribution Managed Investment Trust (“AMIT”).

The fund payment information below is provided solely for the purposes of determining MIT non-resident
withholding tax under Subdivisions 12A-B, 12A-C and 12-H of Schedule 1 to the TAA and should not be used for
any other purpose.

Component Cents per unit
Australian-sourced interest 0.841316
Unfranked Australian dividends 0.000000
Fund payment 0.091029

Australian resident unitholders should not rely on this information for the purposes of completing their income tax
returns. Details of the full year AMIT determined components will be provided in the 2018 AMIT Member Annual
(“AMMA”) Statement for the Fund. The AMMA Statement for the Fund will be sent to the unitholders after 30 June
2018.

Please note information contained in this document is a reference guide (Guide) only. This Guide is suited for use
by non-resident unitholders invested into the Fund. This Guide is a summary only and is not intended to provide a
detailed analysis of each aspect of the relevant Australian Taxation laws. The effects of the Australian taxation
laws are very complex, we therefore recommend that you consult your financial adviser, accountant or obtain
specialised taxation advice.

Metrics Credit Partners Pty Ltd
ACN 150 646 996 AFSL 416 146
2 Ridge Street, NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2060



PENGANA.COM

PENGANA

CAPITAL

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
126 Lyons Rd
DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Important notification: Pengana Emerging Companies Fund June 2018 distribution

We are pleased to announce a 15% distribution for the Pengana Emerging Companies Fund (‘the Fund') for the 6
month period to 30 June. The distribution was paid on 13 July 2018.

A core principle of the Fund through its nearly 14 year history has been the need to limit the Fund size to help
maintain a nimble investment approach and deliver performance for existing investors. This is the priority over
raising funds under management. The Fund has been closed to new direct investors for approximately 4 years and
only accepts applications from existing investors in the Fund.

This distribution payment to investors comprised approximately 10% income distribution, and an additional 5%
return of capital. Together with the 3% distribution paid in the 6 months to December 2017, the total distribution for
the year approximates 18%, in comparison to the total return of the fund for the 12 month period was 20%.

The Pengana Emerging Companies Fund provides exposure to a diversified portfolio of Australian small industrial
companies selected after undertaking an active company visitation program.

The Fund has delivered 14.3%p.a since inception (after fees), outperforming S&P/ASX Small Ordinaries
Accumulation Index by 9%p.a. For an investor with $10,000 invested in the Fund at inception, this translates to
$61,554 as at 30 June 2018, assuming reinvestment of distributions.

Should you have any queries, please contact our dedicated Client Service team at clientservice@pengana.com or
+612 8524 9900.

Kind regards,

%@

Daniel Fine
Head of Client Service
Pengana Capital Group

Pengana Capital Limited (ABN30 103 800 568, Australian financial services license number 226566) is the issuer
of units in the Pengana Emerging Companies Fund (the “Fund”). A product disclosure statement for the Fund is
available and can be obtained from www.pengana.com.au. A person should obtain a copy of the product
disclosure statement and should consider the product disclosure statement carefully before deciding whether to
acquire, or to continue to hold, or making any other decision in respect of, the units in the Fund,

Net performance figures are shown after all fees and expenses, and assume reinvestment of distributions. Past
performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance, the value of investments can go up and down.

PENGANA CAPITAL GROUP | ABN 43 059 300 426 | Level 12, 167 Macquarie Street, Sydney | T; +61 2 8524 9900 | E: clientservice@pengana.com



PENGANA

{ CAPITAL

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
126 Lyons Rd
DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

AMMA Statement
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund
01 July 2017 to 30 June 2018

Part A: Your Details
Investor Name
AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

Investor Number
100729672

Account Holder Name

TFN/ABN
Supplied

Investor Type

SuperannuationFund Australia

AA Palmer Piy Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

Tax Residence

Client Service contact details

Enquiries Email:
clientservice@pengana.com

Transactions Email:
transact@pengana.com

Phone
+61 2 8524 9500

Pengana Capital Ltd

ABN 30103 800 568
AFSL 226566

Date 30 July 2018

Page 20f3

Overseas Tax ID No
Not Provided

Dear Ms Palmer

Please find below the Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual (AMMA) Statement for the year ended 30

June 2018 for your investment in the Pengana Emerging Companies Fund.

The following tax return items are valid for Australian resident individual unitholders only.

If any of the details in Part A are incorrect, update your details with your trustee.

PartB
Tax Return (Supplementary Section)

Summary of tax return
{supplementary section) items

Share of non-primary production income

Franked distributions from trusts

Share of franking credit from franked dividends

Net capital gain

Total current year capital gains

Attributed CFC income

Assessable foreign source income

Other net foreign source income

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company
Foreign income tax ofisets

Amount ($) Tax return tabel
60.38 13U
782.57 13C
361.21 13Q
2,475,094 18A
4,951.58 18H
0.60 19K
73.38 20E
73.38 20M
0.00 20F
16.30 200

Any amount shown above in Part B *Tax return [abe) 13A" includes withholding tax amounts as well as section 276-105 income tax shown in Part C (if any)

except for withholding tax payable cn a deemed payment which is enly shown in Part C (if any).

“To wark out your foreign income tax offset {(FITO) entitlement, see “20 Foreign saurce income and foreign assets or property” or the Guide to forgign income

tax offset rules 2018 on www.alo.gov.au.

Please retain this statement for income tax purposes




AMMA Statement
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund

01 July 2017 to 30 June 2018

Page 30of 3

Investor Number 100729672

PartC
Components of an attribution

Attribution/Amount (§)

Australian Income

Dividend: unfranked amount not declared CFl 15.47
Dividend: unfranked amount declared CFI 15.04
Interest (subject to non-resident WHT) 9.96
Other assessable Australian income 19.91
Non-primary production income 60.38
Dividend: Franked amount {Franked distributions) 782.57
Capital Gains
Discounted capital gain TAP 1.03
Discounied capital gain NTAP 2,474.61
Capital gain other - NTAP 0.30
Net capital gain 2,475.94
AMIT CGT gross up amount 2,475.64
Total current year capital gains 4,951.58
Foreign Income
Other Net Foreign Source Income 73.38
Assessable foreign source income 73.38
Total foreign income 73.38
Other Non-Assessable Amounts
Other capital gains distribution 2,475.64
Other non-attributable amounts 2,155.49
Cash distribution (%)
Gross cash distribution 7,645.89
Net cash distribution 7,645.89
Tax Offset
Franking credit {ax offset 361.21
Foreign income fax offset 16.30
AMIT Cost Base Adjustment (#)
AMIT cost base net amount- excess 2.155.49
AMIT cost base net amount- shortfall 0.00
Non-resident Reporting Tax Paid {$)| Aftribution/Amount ($)
Interest exempt from withholding 0.00 0.00
Non-resident withholding amount 0.00 25.43
Non-resident member ss276-105(21(a) or {(b) 0.00 0.00
Non-restdent member s5276-105(2)(c) 0.00 0.00
Managed Investment Trust Fund Payment 0.00 21.98
Deemed payment - Dividend 0.00 0.00
Deemed payment - Interest 0.00 0.00
Deemed payment - Fund Payment 0.00 0.00
Deemed payment - Royalties 0.00 0.00

Notes:

Foreign resident withholding tax (12-H)/income Tax (s276-105) - If Managed Investment Trust withholding tax is applicable to your

investment, this is the sum of the amaunis withheld from fund payments made for the year ended 30 June pursuant to Subdivision 12-M and
Subdivision 12A-B of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Adminisiration Act 1953. Otherwise Tax may be payable per section s276-105 of the

[ncome Tax Assessment Act 1997,

# Cost Base Net Amount - Cost Base Net Amount is an estimation of the adjustment to the unitholder's cost base assuming that the
unitholder held the units for the full year and assuming that the unitholder is a resident individual for the income year and is not entitled to

any tax exemption in relation to the income.

If you choose to use a tax agent to prepare your income tax return, please advise them to rely on the information in this
statement rather than information that may be displayed in the tax agent's pre-filing service.



Client Service contact details

P E N G A N A Enquiries Email:

< CAPITAL clientservice@pengana.com

Transactions Email:
transact@pengana.com

Phone
+61 2 8524 9900

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund Pengana Capital Ltd
126 Lyons Rd ABN 30 103 800 568
DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047 AFSL 226566

Date 13 July 2018

Distribution Statement
Period from 01 July 2017 to 30 June 2018
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund

Investor Number 100729672
Investor Name AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

Account Holder Name TFN/ABN
AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund Supplied

Dear Ms Palmer

Thank you for investing in the Pengana Emerging Companies Fund. Set out below are the details of your distribution.
Please keep this statement for future reference.

Holding Summary as at Period End Date
Date Units Held Unit Price Market Value (AUD)

30/06/2018 15,333.7900 2.7726 $42,514.47

Distribution Details

Date Dollars Gross TFN Non-Resident Net
Paid Per Unit Amount Withholding Tax Withholding Tax Amount
13/07/2018 $0.415890 $6,377.17 $0.00 $0.00 $6,377.17

Distribution Payment: $6,377.17
$6,377.17 of your distribution paid via EFT to: Bank: MBL BSB: 182-512 Account Number: xxxxx0690



PENGANA

CAPITAL

o

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
126 Lyons Rd
DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

Periodic Statement
01 Jul 2017 to 30 Jun 2018

Investor Number 100729672
Investor Name

Account Holder Name
AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

Client Service contact details

Enquiries Email:
clientservice@pengana.com

Transactions Email:
transact@pengana.com

Phone
+61 2 8524 9900

Pengana Capital Ltd

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

ABN 30 103 800 568
AFSL 226566

Date 02 August 2018
Page 10f2

TFN/ABN

Supplied

Dear Ms Palmer

Set out below are the details of your Pengana Emerging Companies Fund investment and a transaction history for the

period. Please keep this statement for future reference.

Investment Summary - 30 Jun 2018

Date Investment Fund Price

30/06/2018 Pengana Emerging Companies $2.3579
Fund

30/06/2018 Total Investments

Pengana Emerging Companies Fund- Fund Transactions

Units Held Market Value %
15,333.7900 $36,155.54 100.00
$36,155.54

Date Transactions Unit Price ($) Transaction Units Amount (AUD) Unit Balance
01/07/2017 Opening Balance 2.3868 36,598.69 15,333.7900
29/12/2017  Distribution 1,268.72 15,333.7900
30/06/2018 Distribution 6,377.17 15,333.7900
30/06/2018 Closing Balance 2.3579 36,155.54 15,333.7900

Return on Investment Termination value Direct Fees Indirect Costs * Total Fees You Paid
after Fees
$7,202.74 $36,155.54 $0.00 $534.63 $534.63

* This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts that have reduced the return on
your investment but are not charged directly as a fee. These costs are reflected in the unit price.



Periodic Statement
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund Page 2 of 2
01 July 2017 to 30 June 2018 Investor Number 100729672

Investor Information

Return on Investment after Fees
This includes the capital return on your investment (net of entry/exit fees), plus any distributions paid during the reporting
period. Return on investment is not shown when off-market transactions occur during this time.

Termination Value
The amount you would have received if you requested a full withdrawal at the end of the period, taking into account any
applicable exit fees.

Direct Fees
Represents fees directly deducted from your investment account this period as shown under the Fund Transactions section
of your statement.

Indirect Costs

Indirect costs are already reflected in the unit price. They have effect of reducing the value of your investment, even though
the cost is not charged to you directly as a fee. There are different types of indirect costs. They include fees payable out of
the Investment Fund to the responsible entity; amounts paid out of the Investment Fund to service providers (such as
managers, custodians and administrators); and some of the costs incurred by the Investment Fund investing in a derivative.
Indirect costs also include similar amounts incurred in underlying entities where the Investment Fund has invested into the
underlying entity in order to gain exposure to another asset or investment. This is not an exhaustive list of the types of
indirect costs. The particular types of indirect costs that apply to your investment will depend on a number of factors,
including the assets held in the Investment Fund. Some of the different types of indirect costs are based on estimates which
is why the amount in this statement is stated to be an approximate amount.

Total Fees You Paid
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment during the period. Please refer to
the latest Product Disclosure Statement for full details of fees or costs which affect your investment.

Complaint Process
We aim to resolve any concerns or complaints quickly and fairly. If you have a concern or a complaint please contact us on
+61 2 8524 9900 or write to us at Pengana Capital Ltd, GPO Box 804, Melbourne, VIC, 3001.

If your issue is not resolved within 45 days, you may refer your complaint to the Financial Ombudsman Service (FOS):

Financial Ombudsman Service Limited
GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001
Phone 1800 367 287

Fax (03) 9613 6399

Email: info@fos.org.au

Website: www.fos.org.au
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Perpetual

4718/002283/E0072/93583E

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

PO BOX 5515

CHATSWOOD NSW 2057

AMIT Member Annual Statemen_t

Please retain this statement for income tax purposes.

Perpetual Wholesale Funds

Client number 400118580
Accountnumber  ACBC00C0745

Issue date 12 July 2018

Reporting pericd 01 July 2017 - 30 June 2018
Client services 1800022 033

Adviser Amandalee Account name AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super
Fund

Part A - Tax return information
Income Tax return reference Amount
Non-primary production income 13U $98.25
Franked distributions from trusts 13C $833.75
Franking credits 130 $240.95
Total current year capital gains 18H $1,667.48
Net capital gain 18A $1,120.63
Assessable foreign source income 20E $113.04
Other net foreign source income 20M $113.04
Foreign tax credits 200 $22.82
Part B - Capital gains — additional information for item 18

Amount
Capital gains - before concession (Discount Mathod) $1,093.66
Capital gains {Other Method) $573.80
Total current year capital gains $1,667.46
Perpstual Investmeant Management Limited ABN 18 000 866 535 AFSL 234426 1 of 3



Part C - Distributions

Perpetual Wholesale Funds - Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A

Cash distribution Tax paid/offset Atftributed income
Australianincome
Dividends {uniranked) $4.02 $4.02
Interest income $45.18 $45.18
Other income $49.05 $49.05
Non-primary production income $98.25 $88.25
Australian income
Dividends (franked) $392.80 $240.85 $633.75
Franked distributions from trusts $392.80 $240.95 $633.75
Capital gains (non-taxable Australian property)
Discounted capital gains $546,83 $546.83
Gapital gaing (Other Method) $573.80 $573.80
CGT gross up / concession amount 5546.82
Distributed capital gain $1,667.45
Net capital gain $1,120.63
Foreign income
Assessable foreign income $90.22 $22.82 $113.04
Assessableforeign income $90.22 $22.82 $113.04
Net cash distribution $2,248.72
T
&
8
2 of 3

AA Palmer Ply Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund- -
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Important notes

Attribution Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) regime

Perpetual Investment Management Limited, as the responsible entity,
elected into the AMIT regime for the year end 30 June 2018 and
subsequent years for the Funds included on this AMIT Member Annual
(AMMA) statement.

This AMMA staternent replaces the Annual Tax Statement that has been
issued in prior years. Investors are subject to tax on the incoms of the
Fund that is attributed to them. The income that has been attributed to
you is based on the distributions you have received.

The information in this AMMA statement should be refied on in
preferences to any amounts automatically downloaded using myTax or
your tax agent’s pre-filing service in refation to these Funds.

Joint accounts

if this AMMA statement is for a joint account, please note that it includes
100% of all income attributed to the joint account and does not split them
between each joint account helder.

Tax withheld

If this AMMA statermnent shows that tax has been withheld from your
distributions, we have included your tax fils number or Australian
Business Number, where available.

Member advice fees

The deductibility of ary member advice fee depends on why the amount
was paid. If it was paid for the purpose of drawing up @ new investment
or financial plan, the amount will not be deductible. In contrast, a fee paid
for the on-going management of an investment porifolic, which can
include the switching of investrments, may be deductibla.

CGT Information

If you are a corporate or & superannuation entity, the capital gains
informationin Part A of this AMMA staternent will not be applicable to
you.

Pleass refer to our Guide to Your AMIT Member Annuat Statement.

Disclaimer

Perpetual can't give you specific tax advice. We recommend that you ses
a tax adviser about your situation.

Contact us

Reply Paid 4171
GPO Box 4171
Sydney NSW 2001
Australia

Phone 1800 022 033 (in Australia)

0800442 261 (in New Zealand)
+61 2 9229 9000 (international)
Fax  +61282561427
Email investments@perpetual.com.au
Web  www.perpetual.com.au

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

3of 3
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Perp et}

3200/001597/J0123/5358314

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

Annual Statement

Perpetual Wholesale Funds

PO BOX 6515

CHATSWOOD NSW 2057 Ciient number 400119580
Account number  ACBOC0S0745
Issue date 19 July 2018 BTy
Reporting Period 01 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

Client services

1800022 033

Adviser Amandaiee Account name AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super
Fund

Account summary
Opening Balance $25,521.71
Additions
Total additions $0.00
Deductions
Total deductions $0.00
Net growth $1,882.39
Closing balance $27,404.10
Distributions awaiting reinvestment or payment $2,248.72
Closing investment summary as at 30/06/2018
Investments tnvestment (%) Units Exit price Balance
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A 100.00% 17,956.644 $1.526 $27,404.10
Total 100.00% $27,404.10
Transactions
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A
Effective Transaction Addition/ Transaction Unit Units Unit
date deduction amount price balance
01/07/2017 Opening balance $25,5621.71 $1.421 17,956.644
30/06/2018 Closing balance $27,404.10 $1.526 17,956.644
Fee summary
Investments Direct Member advice Estimated Management Total fees

fees fees management fee and you paid*

costs'  commission
{including rebates?
indirect costs’)

Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A $0.00 $0.00 $801.22 $0.00 $801.22
Total $0.00 $0.00 $801.22 $0.00 $801.22
1 Our management costs are deducted from the Fund and not your account directly. See additional explanation of fees and costs below.
Parpetual Investment Management Limited ABN 18 000 866 535 AFSL 234426

Perpetual Superannuation Limited ABN 84 008 416 831 AFSL 225246 RSE LO003315

-1 of 3



Fee summary (continued;

Investments Direct Memberadvice Estimated Management Total fees
fees fees management fee and you paid*

costs?  commission

{inchudi rebates®

indirect costs’)
2 Indirect costs of your investment. This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and includes all other management

costs that were not paid directly out of your account.
3 This includes management fee rebates awaiting reinvestment or payment.
4 This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment during the period.

Return on investment summary

Investments Distributions Net Management fee Return on

received® growth and commission rebates® investment
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A $0.C0 $1,882.39 $0.00 $1,882.39
Total $0.00 $1,882.30 $0.00 $1,882.39

5 This excludes distributions awaiting reinvestment or payment.
6 This includes management fee rebates awaiting reinvestment or payment.

BUIPSHI
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Important notes

Additional explanation of fees and costs

‘Direct fees’ are fees that are deducted from your account during the
statement reporting period. If charged, these will appear under
‘Transactions'.

'Estimated management costs' includes the management fee,
performance fees (f applicable), estimated indirect costs and estimated
expenses of running the Fund that are deducted from the Fund rather
than your account. These fees do not appear under 'Transactions’.

The indirect costs that form part of this estimated management cost in
this statement is based on the feas and costs information currently
available for the Fund for the 2017/2018financial year. The management
fee you pay to Perpetual as part of management costs has not changed.

Transaction Costs

You may incur a buy/sell spread when you acquire or withdraw units.
The buy/sell spread is incorporated into the fund's entry/exit price and is
retained by the Fund to cover its transaction costs such as brokerage
and stamp duty. It is not paid to Perpetual.

The buy/sell spread is reviewed regularly. The current buy/sell spread,

and estimated net transaction costs, is publicly avaitable at our website or
can bs abtained free of charge by contacting us.

Roundings

On your statement we display both the number of Units and Unit prices
rounded to thres decimal places. However, since transaction amounts
and balance are actually calculated using unrounded Units and Unit
prices, they may not exactly match the displayed number of Units
multiplied by the Unit price.

Annual financial reports

The annual financiat reports for Perpetual funds are available on our

website at hitp://www.perpetual.com.au/annual-reports.A hard copy by
mail is available free of charge on request.

Further information
Thank you for investing with Perpetual.

Please contact us if you would like more information about your investment.

If you are not happy with the service you have received please contact us and
we will respond within five business days, making every effort to resolve your

issue. If you are not satisfied with how your complaint was handled and

require further resolution you can contact the Financial Ombudsman Service

(FOS) on 1800 367 287.

We are a member of FOS, an external dispute resolution service that helps
resolve issues with financial service providers.

Contactus

Reply Paid 4171
GPO Box 4171
Sydney NSW 2001

Phone 1800022 033 (in Australis)

+81 2 9229 9000 (international)
Fax  +812 8256 1427
Email investmenis@perpetual.com.au
Web  www.perpatual.com.au

AA Palmer Pty Lid ATF AA Palmer Super Fund

3of 3
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2620/00171%/A0023/93301 /A

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund
PO BOX 5515

CHATSWOOD N3W 2057

Distribution Statement

Perpetual Wholesale Funds

Client number 4001138580
Accountnumber  ACB00020745
Issue date 10 January 2018

Reporting Period

01 July 2017 - 31 December 2017

Client services

1800022 033

Adviser Amandalee Account name AA Palmer Pty |.td ATF AA Palmer Super
Fund

Distribution summary

Distribution amount $0.00

Net distribution payment $0.00

Opening investment summary as at 01/01/2018

Investments tnvestment (%) Units Exit price Balance

Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A 100.00% 17,856.644 51.602 $28,767.33

Total 100.00% $28,767.33

Distribution details

Investments Distribution period Units Cents/unit Amount

Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Clags A 01/07/2017- 31/12/2017 17,856.644 0.000 $0.00

Total distribution $0.00

Net distribution payment details

Investments Distribution  Reinvestment Units  Reinvestment Amount
method date unit price

Net distribution $0.00

Administration

Tax file number supplisd yes

Telephone withdrawal facility no

Annuzl report subscription no

Parpetual Investment Management Limited ABN 18 000 866 535 AFSL 234426 1 of 2

Perpetual Superannuation Limitsd ABN 84 008 416 831 AFSL 225246 RSE LOC03315
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Distribution Statement

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super Fund Perpetual Wholesale Funds

PO BOX 5515 .
CHATSWOOD NSW 2057 Client number 400119580

Account number  ACB00020745

Issue date 11 July 2018

Reporting Period 01 January 2018 - 30 June 2018

Client services 1800022 033
Adviser AmandalLee Account name AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Palmer Super

Fund
Distribution summary
Distribution amount $2,248.72
Net distribution payment $2,248.72
Opening investment summary as at 01/07/2018
Investments Investment {%) Units Exit price Balance
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A 100.00% 19,558.398 $1.401 $27,403.38
Total 100.00% $27,403.33
Distribution details
Investments Distribution period Units Cents/unit Amount
Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A 01/01/2018 - 30/06/2018 17,956.644 12.523 $2,248.72
Total distribution $2,248.72
Net distribution payment details
Investments Distribution  Reinvestment Units  Reinvestment Amount
method date unit price

Perpetual Pure Microcap Fund - Class A Reinvest Units 01/07/2018 1,601.754 $1.404 $2,248.72
Net distribution $2,248.72
Administration
Tax file number supplisd yes
Telephone withdrawal facilify no
Annual report subscription no
Perpetual Investment Management Limited ABN 18 000 866 535 AFSL, 284426 1 of 2

Pempetual Superannuation Limited ABN 84 008 416 831 AFSL 225246 RSE | .0003315



Important notes

Roundings

On your statement we display both the number of Units and Unit prices
rounded to three decimal places. However, since transaction amounts
and balance are actually calculated using unrounded Units and Unit
prices, they may not exactly match the displayed number of Units
muliiplied by the Unit price.

Contactus

Reply Paid 4171
GPO Box 4171
Sydney NSW 2001

Phone 1800022 033 (in Austraiia)

+61 2 8229 8000 {internationai)
Fax +61 2 8256 1427
Emaill investments@perpetual.com.au
Web  www.perpetual.com.au

AA Palmer Pty Ltd ATF AA Paimer Super Fund .
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SPDR All Registry communications to:
C/- Link Market Services Limited
. Locked Bag A14, Sydney South, NSW, 1235
SPDR S&P World ex Australia (Hedged) Telephone: 1300 665 385
F d ASX Code: WXHG
un Security Code: WXHG
Email: SPDR@linkmarketservices.com.au
Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au
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AA PALMER PTY LTD Part A

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>

PO BOX 5515 24 July 2018

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 SRNJHIN: X1571

Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual Statement
for the year ended 30 June 2018
Part B: Summary of 2018 tax return (supplementary section) items for a resident individual

Tax return (supplementary section) Amount Tax return label
Non-Primary Production income $1.31 13U
Franked distribution from trusts $0.00 13C
Other deductions relating to distributions $0.00 13Y
Franking credits $0.00 13Q
Credit for tax amounts withheld $0.00 13P/R
Share of credit for amounts withheld from foreign resident withholding $0.00 13A
(excluding capital gains)

Net capital gain $28.56 18A
Total current year capital gains $57.12 18H
Assessable foreign source income $395.95 20E
Other net foreign source income $395.95 20M
Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company $0.00 20F
Foreign income tax offset * $50.28 200

*If your total foreign income tax offset from all sources for the year do not exceed $1,000 then you can claim this amount in full. Otherwise, you will
need to refer to the publication Guide to foreign income tax offset rules (NAT 72923) to work out your entitlements.

Part B: Capital gains tax information - Additional information for item 18

Amount
Capital gains - discounted method $57.12 (gross amount)
Capital gains - indexation method $0.00
Capital gains - other method $0.00
Total current year capital gains $57.12

Page 1 of 3
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Part C: Components of attribution

Cash

Tax paid or Franking Attributable

distributions credit (grossed up) amount
Australian Income
Dividends - Unfranked amount $0.00 $0.00
Dividends - Unfranked CFI amount $0.00 $0.00
Interest (subject to non - resident withholding tax) $1.31 $1.31
Interest (not subject to non - resident withholding tax) $0.00 $0.00
Other income $0.00 $0.00
Less other allowable trust deductions $0.00 $0.00
Non-primary production income (A) $1.31 $1.31
Dividends - Franked amount (X) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Gains
Capital gains - Discounted method TAP $0.00 $0.00
Capital gains - Discounted method NTAP $28.56 $28.56
Capital gains - indexation method TAP $0.00 $0.00
Capital gains - indexation method NTAP $0.00 $0.00
Capital gains - Other method TAP $0.00 $0.00
Capital gains - Other method NTAP $0.00 $0.00
Net Capital Gains $28.56 $28.56
AMIT CGT gross up amount $0.00 $28.56
Other capital gains distribution $28.56 $0.00
Total current year capital gains (B) $57.12 $57.12
Foreign Income
Other net foreign income $345.67 $50.28 $395.95
Assessable foreign income $345.67 $50.28 $395.95
CFC income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total foreign income (C) $345.67 $50.28 $395.95
Cash distribution sub-total (A+X+B+C) $404.10
Other Non-Assessable Amounts
Net exempt income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other non-attributable amounts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Non-Assessable amounts (D) $0.00
Gross Cash Distribution (A+X+B+C+D) $404.10
Other deductions from Distribution
Less: withholding tax amounts $0.00
Net Cash Distribution $404.10

Page 2 of 3
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Part D: Tax offsets

Tax offsets Amount
Franking credit tax offset $0.00
Foreign income tax offset $50.28
Foreign capital tax credit $0.00
Total tax offsets $50.28

Part E: Attribution Managed Investment Trust ("AMIT') cost base adjustments

AMIT cost base net increase amount
AMIT cost base net decrease amount

$0.00
$0.00

Part F: Payment summary information for the year ended 30 June 2018

Total fund payment

Total amounts withheld from fund payment
Interest income

Interest withholding tax

$0.00
$0.00
$1.31

$0.00

Page 3 of 3
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SPDR® All Registry communications to:
C/- Link Market Services Limited
. Locked Bag A14, Sydney South, NSW, 1235
SPDR S&P World Ex Australia (Hedged) Fund  13ismones 1300 606 05

ASX Code: WXHG

Security Code: WXHG

Email: SPDR@linkmarketservices.com.au
Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au
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Distribution Advice
AA PALMER PTY LTD
<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C> Payment date: 11 July 2018
PO BOX 5515 Record date: 29 June 2018
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 Reference no.: YrrrrReq 571

TFN/ABN RECEIVED AND RECORDED

Dear Unitholder,

This payment represents a distribution of 51.0869 cents for the period ended 29 June 2018, in respect of ordinary
units entitled to participate at the record date. The final details of the distribution components (including any
non-assessable amounts) will be advised in the AMIT Member Annual Statement for the year ended 30 June 2018.

Visit our investor website at www.linkmarketservices.com.au where you can view and change your details.

Class Rate per Unit Participating Franked Other Income Gross
Description Units Component Component Amount
Ordinary Units 51.0869 cents 791 $0.00 $404.10 $404.10

Net Amount: $404.10

PAYMENT REMITTED TO:

MACQUARIE BANK

1 SHELLEY STREET

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Account Name: AA PALMER SUPER FUND
BSB: 182-512 Account No: *****0690
Direct Credit Reference No.: 001217251389

This statement represents the amount credited to your nominated financial institution.

This statement contains important information; please retain this statement for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for a replacement.

The SPDR S&P World Ex Australia (Hedged) Fund declares that it is a managed investment trust for the purposes of Subdivision 12-H of the
Taxation Administration Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”) in respect of the income year ended 30 June 2018. This distribution relates to the trust’s year of
income ended 30 June 2018. For the purpose of Section 12-405 of Schedule 1 of the TAA 1953, the “Fund Payment” portion of the distribution
is calculated as the sum of the following components:
° Australian Sourced Income — Other Income
° Capital Gains Taxable Australian Property
— Discounted — multiplied by 2
— Indexation method
— Other method
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Transtrban Holdings Linvled ABN 86 005 143429

T:a::'ur’iz:r: lnlr:iimdcurog:sr:j::ggren; L:\lr‘n:leiiAEN 27 008 147 676 N By Maii:
Tranenen ! Coes ABF 001kt Tt gn T o 419 Computershare Investor Services Pty Lirnited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia
Enquiries:
(within Austratia) 1300 360 146
002355 07 ToL (international) +81 3 9415 4315
AA PALMER PTY LTD
<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
e O WOOD NSW 1515 Holder Identification Number (HIN)
X0052151571
Dear Security holder,

An in ual Tax Statement Please use he informalion in this stalement when preparing your income tax retum

TRIPLE STAPLED SECURITIES ~ DISTRIBUTIONS

Australian Resident Individual Investors should use the below Tax Statement to assist in completing their 2018 income tax return. This Annua! Tax Statement should be read
in conjunction with the Transurban Tax Statement Guide, available on the Transurban website at hitps:www.transurban.comfinvestor-centre/distributiens-and-tax/tax-guides.
[f an Investor has a fax year ending on a date other than 30 June, they should seek advice from their 1ax adviser.

Transurban Holding Trust {THT"} is an Altribution Managed Investment Trust ("AMIT") for the 2018 income year. It is required fo provide you with an AMIT Member Annual
(FAMMA®) Statement. This Annual Tax Statament is also your AMMA Statement in respect of your security holding in THT during the year ended 30 June 2018. This AMMA
Statemnant also provides a reasonable estimate of fie AMIT cost base net amount for the yaar ended 30 June 2018,

This Annual Tax Statement and accompanying noles are not infended to be tax advice and investors should consult a professional tax adviser if necessary for completion of
income tax refumns.

Part A: Components of the Distribution

Dividend *
Period End Date Dividends No. of Gross Franked Franking Net

{per Security) Securities held Dividend Amount Credits Dividend
31H2/2017 {paid 16/02/2018)  $0.025 1,635 $40.88 $40.88 $17.52 $40.88
Distribution ?

Assessable Austrafian Income Tax Offzet
{Attribution Amounts)

Period End Date Distrihution No.of Interest Rentand  Franked Non- Gross Tax Net Franking

{per Unit}  Units  Income Other Distribution Assessable Distribution Wihheld  Distribufion Credits

held Income Amount

311212017 {paid 16/02/2018)  $0.255 1,635  $184.03 $62.60 $0.00 $170.30 $416.93 $0.00 $416.93 $0.00
30/06/2048 {paid 10/08/2018)  $0.255 1,635 $242.79 $68.50 $0.00 $105.64 $416,93 $0.00 $416.93 $0.00
Total $426.82 $131.10 $0.00 $275.94 $833.86 $0.00 $833.86 $0.00
Notes:

1. This dividend represents the payment from Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 429,
2. This distribution represents the payment from Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255.

Part B: Atlribution Managed Investmant Trust Cost Base Adjustment - THT
AMIT ¢ost base net decrease amount $275.94

238509, . DCA_AUY0023 55760471011

238509 022



U.5. Income Tax Filing Requirements

Generally, evary nonresident alien individual, nonresident alien fiduciary, and foreign corporation with United States income, including income that is effectively connected with the
conduct of a trade or business in the United States, must file a United States income tax refurn. However, no refurn is required to be filad by a nonresident alien individua, nenresident
alien fiductary, or foreige comoration if such person was not engaged in a trade or business in the United States at any time during the tax year and if the tax Hability of such person
was fully satisfied by the withholding of United States tax at the source. Corporations file Form 1120-F; all others file Form 1040NR (or Form 1040NR-EZ if eligible). You may get
the return forms and instructions at any Uniled States Embassy or consulate or by writing to: Infernal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Molorway, Bioomington, IL 81705-6613.

En régle générale, tout élranger non-résident, toul organisme fidéicormissaire étranger non-résident et toute société élrangare percevant un revenu aux Etats-Unis, y compris
fout revenu dérivé, en fait, du fonctionnement d'un commerce ou d'une affaire aux Etais-Unis, doit produire une déclaration d'impat sur e revenu auprés des services fiscaux des
Etats-Unis, Cependant aucune déclaration d'impdt sur fe revanu n'est exigée d'un étranger ner-résident, d'un organisme fidéicommissaire étranger non-résident, ou d'une sociélé
élrangare s'ils a'ont pris part & aucun commerce ou ffaire aux Elats-Unis & aucun moment pendant l'année fiscale o si les impdts dont ils sont redevables, ont été entidrement
acquiltés par une retenue a la source sur leur salaire. Les sociétés doivent faire Jeur déclaration d'impéat en remplissant le formulaire 1120-F; tous les autres redevables doivent
remplir le formulaire 1040NR {ou 1040NR-EZ s'ils en remplissent les condilions). On peut se procurer las formulaires de déclarations d'impéls et les instrustions y afférentes dans
foutes las Ambassades et tous les Consulats des Etats-Unis, L'an peut également s'adresser pour toul renseignemant &: infernal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Milsubishi Motorway,
Bloomington, IL 61705-6613,

Por regla general, todo exéranjero no residente, fodo organismo fideicomisario extranjero no residents y toda sociedad andnima extranjera que reciba ingresos en los Estados Unidos,
incluyando ingrasos relacionados con la conduccich de un negocio o comercio denro de los Estados Unidos, debera presentar una declaracion estadounidense de impuestos sobre
&} ingre-s0. Sin embargo, no $¢ requisrs declaracion alguna a un individuo extranjero, una sociedad andnima extranjera u organismo fideicomisario extranjerc no residents, si tal
persana no ha efactuado comercio o negocio en los Estades Unidos durante el afio fiscal v si Ja rasponsabilidad con los impuestos de taf persona ha sido safisfecha plenamente
madiante retencién de! impuesto de los Estados Unldos en la fuente. Las sociedades anonimas envian el Formulario 1120-F; todos los demas contribuyentes envian el Formulario
1040NR (o ol Farmulario 1040NR-EZ s les corresponde). Se podré obtener formularios e instrucciones en cualquier Embajada o Consulado de fos Estados Unidos o escribiendo
directamente &: Intemal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway, Bloomington, iL 61705-6613.

Im atigemeinen muss jede ausldndische Einzeiperson, jeder ausléndische Bevollmichtgte und jede austéndische Gesellschafi mit Einkommen in den Versinigten Staaten,
einschliesslich des Finkommens, welches direkt mit der Ausiibung von Handel oder Gewerbe innerhalb der Staaten verbunden ist, eine Einkommensieuererklarung der Verainigten
Staaten abgeben. Eine Erklarung, muss jedoch nicht von Ausléndem, auslindischen Bevolimachtiglen oder auslandischen Geselischaften i den Vereinigten Staaten eingereicht
werden, falls eine solche Person wéhrend des Steusriahres kein Gewarbe oder Handel in den Verelnigten Staaten ausgeiibt hatund die Steuerschuld durch Einbehaltung der Steuern
der Vereinigten Staaten duech die Einkommensquelle abgegollen ist, Gesellschaften reichen den Verdruck 1120-F ein; alis anderen reichen das Formblatl 1040NR {oder wenn
passend das Formblait 1040NR-EZ) sin, EinkoramensteuererkiZrungen und Instrukionen kénnen bei den Botschaften und Konsulaten der Vereiningten Staaten eingeholt werden.
Um weitere Informationen wende man sich bitte an: Interal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway, Bloomington, IL 61705-6613.

229650 _D2Z1NIB



=lransurban

Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 420

Transurban Infrastructure Managemenl Limited ABN 27 098 147 678
As responsible entity of Transurban Holding Trust ARSN 098 807 419
Transurben International Limited ABN 89 121 746 825

~ 000330 607 YOL
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AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Retail Entitlement Offer Premium Payment

St I A AL E )ruou HIIIIHIQLUVII:

Online:
www.investorcentre.com/icontact

| By Mail:
Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited

GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia

Enguiries:
(within Australia) 1300 360 146
(intemational) +61 3 9415 4315

Holder Identification Number (HIN)

X 0052151571

ASX Code TCL
TFN/ABN Status Quoted
Payment Dale 6 February 2018
Direct Credit Reference No. 820787

As announced on 29 January 2018, Transurban received applications for approximately $399 million worth of new securities
under the retail component of its pro-rata accelerated renounceable 3 for 37 entitiement offer with retail entitlements trading
(“Retail Entitlement Offer”). Approximately $156 million worth of new securities, representing those entitlements aftributable
to eligible renouncing and ineligible retail security holders, were offered for sale via a bookbuild process at the offer price of
$11.40 per security. The retail shortfall bookbuild was completed on 29 January 2018, with the bookbuild clearing at a price
of $11.90 per security, a $0.50 per security premium over the offer price. Accordingly, a premium of $0.50 for each entitlement

not taken up under the Retail Entitlement Offer is being paid.

Set out below are the details of your Retaif Entitlement Offer premium payment.

Pavment description Payment amount Number of entitlements Gross
¥ P per entitlement not taken up Payment
Premium Payment $0.50 133 $66.50
Net Payment $66.50

Note: You should retair this statement to assist you in preparing your tax reurn.

Your Payment Instruction

MACQUARIE BANK LTD
BSB: 182-512 Account number: 960780690

If payment cannot be made to the above account, the funds will
be held pending receipt of your valid direct credit instructions.

Amount Deposited

AUD$66.50

235377_DCB_AUANO330/000330/4
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Transurban Heldings Limited ABN &6 020 143 420

Transurban Infrastruciure Marsgement Limded ABN 27 098 147 678
Ay responsible gnlily of Transurban Halding Trugt ARSN 098 §07 419
Transurban Intemationsl Limited ABN 20 121 746 825

= 001751 007 TCL

G

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD N3W 1515

Distribution on Stapled Securities

€omputershare

All correspondence to;

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
PO Box 2975 Melbourne

Victoria 3001 Australiz

Enquiries {within Australia} 1300 360 145
{outside Australia} 61 3 9415 4315
www.investorcentre.com/au/contact

Holder Identification Number (HiN}

X0052151571

ASX Code TCL
TFN/ABN Status Quoted
Record Date 29 December 2017
Payment Dale 16 February 2018

Direct Credit Reference No. 835462

Sel out below are the details of your February 2018 Distribution comprising a distribution of 25.5 cents per securily and a fully franked dividend of 2.5 cents per

security, totalling 28 cents per securily {less withholding {ax where applicable).

Distribution
Class Amount per |Humber of [Non-Assessable|  Interest [ Rent and Franked Gross | Australian Net Franking
Description Security | Securities | Component Income  [Other Income| Distribution | Distribution |Tax Withheld, Distribution Cradit
2 Triple Stapled Securilies 255 cants 1,635 $170.30 $184.03 $62.80 $0.00 $416.93 £0.00 $416.93 $0.00
Dividend
Class Description | Dividend per Socurity | Number of Securities | Gross Dividend | Franked Amount | Franking Crodit | Net Dividend
! Triple Stapled Securilies 2.5 cents 1,635 $40.88 $40.88 $17.52 $40.88
TOTAL
R %0 NoJof . Total Distribution " Total Gross . *-.~ .~ Total - TaxDeferred/ ' . Tofal Net Frankm
. - Securitiesat: . and Dividend . Distribution - - Australian ;. Nom-Assessable - Distribution " ;_cmdﬁgz'
SR - 7i-Record Date - per Security -0 -and Dividend .- Tax Withheld " Comporent . “and Dividend -+ 70 7000
Total 1,635 28 cenls $457.81 $0.00 $170.20 $457.81 $17.52
important information is atso contained on the back of this page
Your Payment Instruction
MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 Account number: 960780690 $457.81
If payment cannot be made fo the above instruction, a cheque
will be forwarded to your registered address.

234330 _DCA_ALB0ITSI 001 TS 142
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Withholding Tax

All amounts are in Australian dollars. Resident withholding tax has been deducted where Tax File Numbers have not been advised.
Non-resident withholding tax has been deducted from the Interest Income and Rent and Other Income components of the distribution
where applicable.

Annual Tax Statement
Your Annual Tax Statement in respect of the year ending 30 June 2018 will be sent in August 2018. The Annual Tax Statement
contains infermation to assist you in preparing your 2018 Income Tax Return.

The Annual Tax Statement is also your AMIT Member Annual (*AMMA") Statement in respect of your direct security holding in
Transurban Holding Trust (“THT"), which is an Attribution Managed Investment Trust (“AMIT") for the 2018 income year. In respect of
your non-assessabie component, this amount is not assessable for income tax. However each security holder's cost base of their units
in THT for capital gains tax purposes will need to be adjusted, having regard to both the amount of the distribution received and the
amount of assessable income attributed to them.

Notes:
1. This dividend represents the paymeni from Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 429.
2. This distribution represents the payment from Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255.

IT’S FAST AND SECURE - UPDATE YOUR SECURITY HOLDER INFORMATION ONLINE

To update your banking instructions, Distribution Reinvestment Plan election, Tax File Number or electronic communications, simply visit
www.computershare.com.aufeasyupdateftcl. If you do not have access to the internet, please call 1300 360 146 to speak with a Customer
Service Representative.

236330 _021HLD



Update your Information

=lransurban

www.computershare.com.aw/easyupdate/ic]

Transurban Hakdings Limod ABM 66 096 143 420 - By Mail:

Transurban Inlrastructure Management Limited ABM 27 023 147 678 LN H Toant

As respensible snlity of Transurban Holding Trust ARSN 028 807 419 CompUterShare InveStor SerVICES Pty Lim]ted
Transurban Intemational Limited ABN 80 121 746 825 GPO Box 2975 Melbourne

Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries:

(within Australia) 1300 360 146

(international) +61 3 9415 4315
= 002355 007 TCL

Il|||E|||I||I|;||||;||ll]"|'l||;|l|l Holder ldentification Number (HIN)

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C> X 0052151571

PO BOX 5515 ASX Code TCL

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 TFN/ABN Status Quoted
Record Date 29 June 2018
Payment Date 10 August 2018
Direct Credit Reference No. 848009

Distribution on Stapled Securities

Set out below are the details of your August 2018 Distribution comprising a distribution of 25.5 cents per security and a fully franked dividend of 2.5 cents per
security, totalling 28 cents per security (less withholding tax where applicable).

Dividend
Class Deseription | Dividend per Security | Number of Securities |  Gross Dividond | Franked Amount |  Franking Credit | Het Dividend
' Tripte Stapled Securities 2.5 cents 1,635 $40.88 $40.88 $17.52 $40.88
Distribution
Class Amount per | Number of |Nen-Assessable] Interest Rent and Franked Gross Australian Net Franking
Description Security | Securities | Component | [ncome |Otherincome; Distribution | Distribution | Tax Withheld | Distribution Credit
“Trigle Stapled Securities 25.5 cents 1,635 $105.65 $242.78 $68.50 $0.00 5416.93 $0.00 $416.93 $0.00
TOTAL
Sl 07 Nolef o Total Distribution ¢ Total Gross L Total 1 Tax Deferred/ - . TotalNet . . Franking
=, - Securitiesat ~ """ and Dividend -0 . Distribution ;. Australian 'Non-Assessable - . Distribution " Credits -
_ ) : - -Record Date -+ - . “per Security ..+~ and Dividend : :-Tax Withheld " Component " and Dividend .-~
Total 1,635 28 cents $457.81 $0.00 $105.65 $457.81 $17.52
Impaortaal information is also contained on the back of this page
Your Payment Instruction
MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 Account numbet; 960780630 AUD $457.81

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, a cheque
will be forwarded to your registered address.

238503 _0223K0
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Withholding Tax

All amounts are in Australian dollars. Resident withholding tax has been deducted where Tax File Numbers have nct been advised.
Mon-resident withholding tax has been deducted from the Interest Income and Rent and Other income components of the distribution
where applicable.

Annual Tax Statement
Your Annual Tax Statement in respect of the year ended 30 June 2018 accompanies this advice. The Annual Tax Statement contains
information to assist you in preparing your 2018 Income Tax Return,

The Annual Tax Statement is also your AMIT Member Annual {"AMMA”) Statement in respect of your direct security holding in
Transurban Holding Trust (“THT"), which is an Attribution Managed Investment Trust (“AMIT") for the 2018 income year. This
distribution statement and accompanying notes are not intended to be tax advice and investors should consult a professional tax
adviser if necessary for completion of income tax retums,

Notes:
1. This dividend represents the payment from Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 088 143 429.
2. This distribution represents the payment from Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255.

IT'S FAST AND SECURE - UPDATE YOUR SECURITY HOLDER INFORMATION ONLINE

To update your banking instructions, Distribution Reinvestment Plan election, Tax File Number or electronic communications, simply visit
www,computershare.com.aufeasyupdateltcl. If you do not have access to the internet, please call 1300 360 146 to speak with a Customer
Service Representative.

238509_0228K0
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ABN 72 072 881 086. AFS License 227263.
Vanguard® FTSE Emerging Markets Shares ETF

B 002287 007 VGE
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AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Contact Us:

Online:
www-au.computershare.com/investor/Contact

By Maik:

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne

Vigtoria 3001 Australia

Enguiries:

(within Australia) 1300 757 905
(international) +61 3 9415 4813

Helder Identification Number (HIN)
X 00521561571

ATTRIBUTION MANAGED INVESTMENT TRUST MEMBER ANNUAL TAX STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

The following tax return items are valid for Australian resident individual unitholders only.

< SUMMARYOF 2018 TAX RETURN {SUPPLEMENTARY, SECTIONEITEMS

it

Shave of netincome from trusts, less net capital gains, foreign income and franked distributions
Cther deductions relating fo non-primary production income
Franked distributions from trusis

Share of franking credits from franked dividends

Share of cradit for TFN amounts withhald

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts
Share of credit for tax paid by trustes

Net capital gain

Total current year capital gains

Assessable foreign source income

Australian franking credits from 2 New Zealand company
Giher net foreign sourca income

Foreign income tax offse!
I PARTE 2 COMPONENTS OF ATTRIBUTIO!

I Ao PaidiOHsets
Autstralian Income
Unfranked distributions $0.00 $0.00
Unfranked CF| distributions $0.00 $0.00
Interest - subject to non resident WHT $0.31 $0.28
Interest - not subject o non resident WHT $0.00 $0.00
Ciher income $5.89 $5.45
Nen primary production income $6.20 $5.74
Franked distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Gains
Discounted capital gains TAP $0.00 $0.00
Biscounted capial gains NTAP $4.12 $3.03
Capital gaing - otier method TAP $0.00 $0.00
Capital gains — other method NTAP $0.00 $0.00
Net capital gain $4.12 $3.03
AMIT CGT gross up amount $3.03
Cther capital gains distribution $4.12
Total current year capital gains $8.24 $6.06
Foreign Income
Assessable foreign source income $249.37 $49.09 $313.41
Othier Non-assessable Amounts
Non-assesszble non-exempf amount $0.00 $0.00
Net exernpt ingome $0.00
Other non-attribulable amounts $0.00
Gross Amount $263.51 $325.21
AMIT cost base net amount - excass (Reduce cost base) $0.00
AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (Increase cost base) $1232
Less TFN amounts withheld $72.00
Less non-resident withhalding tax
- Interest / dividend amounis withheld $0.00
- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00
Less other expenses $0.00
Ret Cash Distribution $101.81

if you are a complying Superannuation Fund, your net capital gain is $4.04
H you are a company or & non complying Superannuation Fund, your net capital gain is $6.08

PLEASE RETAIN THIS STATEMENT FOR INCOME TAX PURPOSES

197COST_AU_1/002287/005841
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Explaining your AMMA Tax Statement

30 June 2018

We have prepared the below commentary to assist individual taxpayers in understanding key terms and phrases on their
Attribution Managed fnvestment Trust (AMIT) member annual (AMMA) statement.

This commentary is not a substitute for tax advice. If you are in any doubt about your personal tax position we
recommend that you seek professional tax advice.

General terms

Deséription

Term : S

ANMA statement The attribution managed investment trust (AMIT) member annual (AMMA)
statement replaces the annual tax statement that was provided in the past.
AMMA statements provide attribution, cash distribution and cost base
adjustment information for your income tax return,

Attribution Your share of the income of the fund that has been atiributed to you.

Cash distribution

Australian income -
Attt

The amount that the fund has paid you in cash during the financial year.

Description

Unfranked distributions

No franking credits are attached to these distributions.

Unfranked Conduit Foreign Income (CFl)
distributions

If you are an Australian resident for tax purposes you need to declare this
amount in your assessable income as unfranked distributions. No franking
credits are attached to these distributions.

Interest (Subject to Non Resident WHT)

Interest earned on amounts such as cash or fixed interest on securities
held in Australia which are subject to non-resident withholding tax. If you
are an Australian tax resident investor, you need to declare this amount in
your assessable income as interest income.

Interest (Not subject to Non Resident
WHT)

Interest earned on amounts such as cash or fixed interest on securities
held in Australia which are not subject to non-resident withholding tax. If
you are an Australian tax resident investor, you need to declare this amount
in your assessable income as interest income.

Other income

Any other income from Australian sources (excluding capital gains) that is
taxable. This includes rental income from indirect property investments.

Franked distributions

Your share of franked distributions. Your share of franking credits in relation
to franked distributions is provided in the Tax Paid/Offset column. Franking
credit is included in the aftributed franked distributions that form part of the
assessable income in your tax return. You may be entitied to tax offsets to
reduce your income tax payable or receive a refund from the ATO.

197TCOST_AU_1/002287/G05842A
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Capltal galns "

Term

Descrlptlon

Discounted cap:tal gains TAP

Discounted capital gains NTAP

Gains on the disposal of invesiments that have been held by the fund for
at least 12 months. The gains have been reduced by 50 per cent by the
CGT discount. The categories Taxable Australian Property (TAP) and Non
Taxable Australizn Properiy (NTAP) do not affect the tax position of an
Australian tax resident investor.

Capital gains — other method TAP

Capital gains — other method NTAP

Capital gains where the discount method has not been applied (such as

for CGT assets held by the fund for less than 12 months). The categories
TAP and NTAP do not affect the tax position of an Australian tax resident
investor.

AMIT CGT gross up amount

The additional amount that needs be added o the attribution discounted
capital gains TAP and NTAP amounts to work out the gross aftribution
capital gain before any discount has been applied.

Other capital gains distribution

Forelgn mcome
Term :

The capital gains amounts paid to you as a cash distribution that has not
been reflected in other parts of the AMMA statement.

5 Descr:phon '

Assessable foreign source income

Income derived from a fore:gn source that needs to be mcluded in your
assessable income.

__Other non- assessable amounts

Term. -

Descraptlon

Net exempt income

This amount is non assessable amd is not requured fo be mciuded in your
tax return. This amount may affect your cost base calculation of your
investment and has been reflected in the AMIT cost base net excess or
shortfall amount.

Non-assessable non-exempt amount

This amount is non assessable and is not required to be included in your
tax return. This amount may affect your cost base calculation of your units
in the fund and has been reflected in the AMIT cost base net excess or
shortfall amount.

Other non-attributable amounts

This is the cash distribution and other entittements from the fund that
exceed the attribution amount. This amount may affect your cost base
calculation of your units in the fund and has been reflected in the AMIT cost
base net excess or shortfall amount.

AMIT cost base net amount - excess

This will reduce both the cost base and the reduced cost base of your units
in the fund.

AMIT cost base net amount - shortfail

Tax wsthheld

Term

This will increase both the cost base and the reduced cost base of your
units in the fund.

. Gescrlptlon

TFN amount wuthhe]d

If you have not prowded a tax file number (TFN), wnthholdmg tax will
be deducted from your distribution or attribution amount at the highest
marginal rate (including any applicable levies).

Non-resident withholding tax

If you are a non-resident, withholding tax will be deducted from your
distribution or aftribution amount based on the rate in your country of tax
residence.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 Q72 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263} Is the product issuer. We have not taken your circumstances into account
when preparing the Infermation so It may not be applicable to your clrcumstances, You should conskler your clrcumstances and our Product Disclosure
Statements ("PDSs"} before making any investment decisicn. You can access our PDS$s at vanguard.com.au or by calling 1300 655 101, Past performance is
not an indication of future performance. This publication was prepared In good faith and we accept no llabilily for any arrcrs or smisslons.

© 2018 Vanguard Investments Australla Lid. All rights reserved.

AMMA_TD042018
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Computershare

For all enquiries:

(Q Web

www.investorcentre.com/contact
Phone:

{within Australia) 1300 850 505
{outside Australia) 61 3 9415 5000
Mail:

Computershare Investor Services Py Limited
; ¥

GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
AA PALMER PTY LTD Victoria 3001 Ausiralia

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

VANGUARD FTSE EMERGING MARKETS SHARES
Replacement Pavment

Flease be advised that we have credited the following payment/s intc your nominated bank account on 25 October 2017

Payment Date | Net Payment

17-Oct-17 | $58.02

Please note that holding or payment details can be obtained from our website at www.investorcentre.com

Note: If you have lost, misplaced or never received a payment advice and require a replacernent for tax purposes, please
contact us via the website or number above,

Your Payment instructions

MACQUARIE BANK LTD

AA PALMER SUPER FUND

BSB: 182-512

ACC: 960780690 $58.02

Amount Deposited

This docurment is printed on National Carbon Offset Standard certified Reflex Laser Carbon Neutral paper
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€omputershare

All correspondence to:

. Computershare Investor Sarvices Ply Limited

ABN 77 072 881 086. AFS L 227263,
72072881 086, AFS License 5 GPQ Box 2975 Melboume
Vanguard® FTSE Emerging Markets Shares ETF Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries (within Austratia) 1300 757 905
(outside Australia) 61 3 9415 4813
Facsimile 61 2 8235 8209
www.investorcentre.com/au/contact

www_computershare.com
=~ 000060 000 VGE
"l'I*I’P'NI|'|lil|"||||'ill£"" Holder |dentification Number (HIN)
AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571
;gAB%AS(LgAEEE SUPER FUND A/C>
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code VGE
TEN/ABN Status Not Quoted
Record Date 3 October 2017
Payment Date 17 October 2017
Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets Shares ETF
Distribution Payment for the Period Ending 30 September 2017
Unissued Credit Advice
Class Description Rate Per Security Securities Held Gross Amount
ETF $0.55563061 234 $130.02
Withholding tax: $72.00

NET PAYMENT: $58.02

Note: You should retain this statement to assist you in preparing your fax return,
Please keep this in a safe place as a charge may be levied for a replacement.

For additional information regarding the distribution, including estimated tax components and Fund Payment information, please visit the Announcements
section of the Vanguard Investments Australia web page www.vanguard.com.au/etf

Important Notice /

We note that as at the Record Date we had\;;i)rjéeived your direct credit banking instructions and as a result, we have been unable

to effect payment of your distribution entitlemant-¥ our distribution payment will be held in a non-interest bearing account until we receive
your banking details. Your distribution entitlement will be deposited into your nominated account after receipt of your valid direct credit
banking instructions. To update your banking details please go to www.computershare.com.au/easyupdatelvge. If you do not have

internet access, the forms can be obtained by calling Computershare on 1300 757 905.

If you have submitted your direct credit banking instructions since the Record Date, we will be banking your payment entitlement shortly.
Upon crediting the distribution payment to your nominated account, a further advice will be sent to your registered address to confirm

the deposit of that amount.

I9TCOSS _UCR_134/040060/000060/



ABN 72 072 883 085, AFS Licanse 227263,
Vanguard® FTSE Emerging Markets Shares ETF

= 002237 007 VGE

SR BRI TR

AA PALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Class Description Rate Per Security
ETF $0.23535257

€omputershare

All correspendeance to:

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne

Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries (within Ausfralia) 1300 757 805
{oulside Australia) 61 3 9415 4813

Facsimile 61 2 8235 8200
www.investorcentre.com/aufcontact

wyw computershare.com

Holder Identification Number {(HIN)

X 0052151571

ASX Code VGE
TFN/ABN Status Quoted
Record Date 3 January 2018
Payment Date 17 January 2018

Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets Shares ETF
Distribution Payment for the Period Ending 31 December 2017
Direct Credit Advice

Securities Held Gross Amount
234 $55.07

Withholding tax: $0.00

NET PAYMENT: $55.07

Note: You should retain this statement to assist you in preparing your fax return.
Please keep this in a safe place as a charge may be levied for & replacement.

For additional information regarding the distribution, including estimated tax components and Fund Payment information, please visit the Announcements

seclion of the Vanguard Investments Austratia web page www.vanguard.com aufetf

Your Payment Instruction

Bank: MACQUARIE BANKLTD
BSB: 182-512
ACC: 960780690

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, a direct credit form
will be forwarded to yourregistered address and your dividend entitlement
shown above will be held as a non-interest bearing deposit until your new
direct credit instructions are received.

Amount Deposited

$55.07

197C0SS, DC_2031002237/0022374



ABN 72 072 881 0BG. AFS License 227263,
Vanguard® FTSE Emerging Markets Shares ETF

= 002195 007 VGE
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AAPALMER PTY LTD

<AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C>
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

Class Description Rate Per Security
ETF $0.05359180

Computershare

All correspondence to;

Computershare Investor Services Pty timited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne

Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries (within Australia) 1300 757 905
{outside Australia) 61 3 9415 4813

Facsimile 61 2 8235 8209

v investorcentre.com/aulcontact

wwny computershare.com

Holder identification Number (HIN)

X 0052151571

ASX Code VGE
TFN/ABN Status Quoted
Record Date 4 April 2018
Payment Date 18 April 2018

Vanguard FTSE Emerging Markets Shares ETF
Distribution Payment for the Period Ending 31 March 2018
Direct Credit Advice

Securities Held Gross Amount
234 $1254

Withholding tax: $0.00

NET PAYMENT: $12.54

Note: You should retain this statement 1o assist you in preparing your tax refurn.
Please keep this in a safe place as a charge may be levied for a replacement.

For additional information regarding the distribution, including estimated tax componeats and Fund Payment information, piease visit the Announcements

section of the Vanguard lnvestments Australia web page www.vanguard.com.au/etf

Your Payment Instruction

Bank: MACQUARIE BANK LTD
BSB: 182-512
ACC: 960780690

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, a direct credit form
will be forwarded to your registered address and your dividend entitlement
shown above will be held as a non-interest bearing deposit until your new
direct credit instructions are received.

Amount Deposited

$12.54

197CGSS_DC_218/002 10310021954



€omputershare

All correspongdence to;

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPD Box 2975 Melbouine

Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries {within Australia) 1300 757 905
{outside Australia) 61 3 3415 4813
Facsimile 1-360-534-387

ABN 72 072 681 0BG, AFS License 227283.
Vanguard All World [ex US) Shares fndex

www.computershare.cam
= 000947 007 VEU
I;‘illIllli|l|ll!lmgdlluihul.!. Holder Account Number Co.lb
AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C X 1571 VE
PO BOX 5515 00521 5 U

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

9 March 2018

2017 US Annual Withholding Tax Statement

Vanguard Al World (ex US) Shares Index

Below is your Annual Withholding Tax Statement for the dividends daclared during the 2017 calendar year for the Fund named above. Computershare Inc, as US
Withholding Agent, is required to send this Withholding Tax Statement under Regulaions of the Internat Revenue Service (IRS) of the United Sfates of America (US).
In some circumstances the withholding tax rate applied is 30% being the maximum non treaty rate. If your country has a tax trealy with the US you may be able o claim a lower
withholding tax rate in future by complefing an IRS Form W-8BEN for individuals or Form W-BBEN-E for entifies. You can download a Form by accessing Computershare website:

www-au.computershare.com/investor/Company — enter the appropriate Fund name, select ‘all printable forms' and scroll down to USA Tax Forms.
All monetary amounts are expressed in US Dollars and have been rounded off to the nearest whole dollar.

Amended D Amendment No. |1 I7|°l01614|815|2!3| Unique form identifier  OMB No.

1545-0096
Form 1042-S - Foreign Person’s U.S. Source Income Subject to Withholding 2017
Information about Forim 1042-5 and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form1042s.
1 Income 2 Grossincome | 3 Chapler indicator, Enler*3° or 4" 13e Recipient's U.5. TIN, if any
code 3a Exemplion code a0 | 4a Exemplion code 15
06 399.60 3b Taxrale 1540 | 4b Taxrale 13F Ch. 3 stalus code 10 { 13g Ch. 4 slatus code kil
5 Wilhho'ding aliowanca 13h Recipient's GlIN. 13i Recipiant's foreign lax idenlification 13) LOB code
& Nel income 7b Cheek if tax not deposiled wilh number, if any
Ta Federal fax withhald £0,00 {RS pursuant fo escrow procedure D 63747951446 03
8 Tax withheld by other agenls 0| 13k Recipient's account numbar 131 Recipient’s dale of birth
9 Tax paid by withholding agenl [i} X0052451571

10 Total wihholding credit 60.00

14a Primary Wilkholding Agent's Name (if applicable}

11 Amount paid to recipient

14b Primary Withho!ding Agenl's EIN 15 Chack if pro-rata basts reporting [

12a Withholding agent's EIN 12b Ch. 3 slalus code 12¢ Ch. 4 slaius code 18z Inlermeadiary or flow-through entity’s EIN, # any 15b Ch. 3 slatusende | 15¢ Ch. 4 slalus code
04-3575514 [1}] 0% 25 22

12d Wilhholding agent's name 15d Intermadiary or flow-through entity's nams
Camputershare COMPUTERSHARE INVESTOR SERVICES PTY LTD

12e Withhelding agent's Global inlermediary Identification Number (GIIN)

15 Inlarmadiary or flow-through enlity's GIIN

12F Country code 12g Foreign laxpayer identificalion number, if any

15f Country code
AS

t5g Foreign lax identification number, if any

12h Address {number and street)
PG BOX 43078

15h Addrass (number and streel)
YARRA FALLS 452 JOHNSTON STREEF

12i City or town, sfals or province, couniry, ZIP or foreign postat code
PROVIDENCE RI 02940-3578

15i Cily or lown, slale ar province, counlry, ZIP or foreign postal code

ABBOTSFORD VIC 30687
13a Recipienl's name 13b Racipient's counlry code
AAPALMER SUPER FUND AIC AS
16a Payer's name 16b Payer's TIN
13c Address (number and slreet) VANGUARD ALL WORLD {EX US) SHARES INDEX 208141118
PO BOX 5515

13d City or town, slale or provice, country, ZIP or forefgn poslal code
WEST CHATSWOCD NSW 1515
AUSTRALIA

16¢ Payers GIIN 164 Ch. 3 stalus code 1Ge Ch. 4 slaius code

17a Slale income fax withheld 17b Payer's state fax no. 17¢ Name of slate

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

Form 1042:§ (2017)
Copy B - For Recipient

The information on this form is being furnished to the Internal Revenue Service.
Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

17VEU

+

220590, 021NIB

220690 Tax/C00947/002526




U.8. Income Tax Filing Requirements

Generally, every nonresident alien individual, nonresident alien fiductary, and foreign corporation with United States income, including income that is effectively connected with the
conduct of a trade or business in the United States, must file a United States income tax return. However, no return is reguired to be filed by a nonresident alien individual, nonresident
alien fiduciary, or foreign corporation if sich person was not engaged in a frade or business in the United States at any fime during the tax year and if the tax liability of such person
was fully salisfied by the withhalding of United Slates tax at the source. Corperations file Form 1120-F; all others file Forms 1040NR (or Form 1040NR-EZ if eligible). You may get
the retum forms and instructions af any United States Embassy or consulate or by writing to: Infernat Revenuae Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Molerway, Bloomington, IL 61705-6613.

En régle générale, tout étranger nen-résident, tout organisme fidéicommissaire étranger non-réskient et toule société trangare percevant un revenu aux Etats-Unls, y comprls
tout revenu dérivé, en fail, du fonctionnement d'un commerce ou d'une affaire aux Etats-Unis, doit produire une déclaration dimpdt sur le savenu aupras des services fiscaux des
Etais-Unis, Cependant aucune déclaration d'impft sur le revenu n'est exigée d'un étranger non-résident, d'un organisme fidéicommissaite étranger non-résident, ou d'ne société
atrangére s'lls n'ont pris part & aucun commerce ou affaire aux Elats-Unis & aucun moment pendant 'année fiscale et si les impdts dont ils sont redevables, ont 614 entiérement
acquitéés par une retenue & Ja source sur leur salaire, Les sociétés daivent faire leur déclaration d'impét en remplissant le formulaire 1120-F; fous les aulres redevables doivent
remplir le formutsire 1040NR {ou 1040NR-EZ §'ils en remplissent les conditions). On peut se procurer les formutaites de déclarations d'impdts ef les instructions v afférentes dans
toutes les Ambassades et tous les Consulats des Etats-Unis. L'on peut égatement s'adresser pour fout renseignement &: Internal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway,
Bloomington, IL 61705-6613.

Por regla ganeral, todo extranjero no residente, todo organistma fidalcomisario extranjero no residente y foda sociedad andnima extranjera gue recibaingresos en los Estados Unidos,
incluyende Ingresos relacionados con la conduccién de un negocio o comercio dentro de los Estados Unidos, debsra presentar una dectaracion estadounidense de impuestes sobre
el ingre-so. Sin embargo, no se requiere declaracion alguna a un individuo extranjero, ura sociedad andnima extranjera u organismo fideicomisario extranjero ne residente, si tal
persona no ha efectuado comercio o negocio en los Estados Unidos durante e! afio fiscal y si la responsabilidad con los impuestos de tal persona ha sido satisfecha plenamente
mediante refencién del impuesto de los Estados Unidos en fa fuente. Las sociedades andnimas envian el Formutario 1120-F; todos los demés contribuyentes envian el Formulario
1040NR (o ! Formulario 1040NR-EZ si les torresponde). Se podré obtener formularios e instruccicnes en cualquisr Embajada o Consulado de los Estados Unidos o escribiendo
directamente a: infemal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway, Bloomington, IL 61705-6613.

Im allgemeinen muss jede auslindische Einzelperson, jeder auslandische Bevolmichtigle und jeda auslandische Geselischaft mit Einkommen in den Verginigten Staaten,
einschliesslich des Einkommens, welches direkt mit der Ausiibung von Handel oder Gewarbe innethalb der Staaten verbunden ist, eine Einkommensteusrerklarung der Vereinigten
Staaten abgeben, Eine Erkiarung, muss jedoch nicht von Auslindemn, auslandischen Bevollmichfigten oder auslandischen Gesellschaften in den Vereinigien Staaten eingereicht
werden, falls sine solche Person wihrend des Steuerjahres kein Gewarbe oder Handel in den Vereinigten Staaten ausge(bt hat und die Steuerschuld durch Einbehaliung der Stevern
der Vereiniglen Staaten durch die Einkommensquelle abgegolten ist. Gesellschaften reichen den Vordruck 1120-F ein; alle anderen reichen das Formblatt 104GNR {oder wenn
passend das Formblatt 1040NR-EZ) eln. Einkommensteuererkldrungen und Insiruklionen kinren bei den Botschaften und Konsulaten der Vereininglen Staaten eingeholt werden.
Um waitere informationen wende man sich bitie an: Inernal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway, Bloomington, IL 617056613,

279680 _021N1B



ABN 72 072 881 086. AFS License 227263,
Vanguard AlfWorld [ex US) Shares Index

000947 007 VEU

AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

2017 US Annual Withholding Tax Statement
Vanguard All World {ex US) Shares Index

Computershare

Alf correspondence to:

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPG Box 2875 Metbaumne

Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries [within Australia) 1300 757 905
loutside Australia) 61 3 9415 4813

Facsimile 1-300-534-987
www.computershare.com

Holder Account Number Co.lD
X 0052151571 VEU
9 Masch 2018

Below is your Annual Withholding Tax Statement for the dividends declared during the 2017 calendar year for the Fund named above, Computershare Ing, as US
Withholding Agent, is required to send this Withholding Tax Statement under Regulations of the Internal Revenue Service (IRS} of the United States of America (US).
In some circumstances the withhelding tax rate applied is 30% being ihe maximum non treaty rate. If your country has a tax treaty with the US you may be able to claim a lower
withholding tax rate in fulure by completing an IRS Form W-8BEN for individuals or Form W-8BEN-E for entities. You can download a Form by accessing Computershare website:
www-au.computershare.comiinvestor/Company ~ enter the apprepriate Fund name, select ‘all printable forms’ and scroll down: to USA Tax Forms.

All monetary amounts are expressed in US Dollars and have been rounded off to the nearest whole dollar.

Amended EI Amendment No. ’?|Tl{310|6|41ﬂ|““’|2 |dl Unique form identifier ~ OMB No.

1545-0096
P ’ . . s
Form 1042-S - Foreign Person’s U.S. Source Income Subject to Withholding 2017

Information about Form 1042-5 and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form1042s.

1 Invaome 2 Gross incorme 1 3 Chapler indicalor. Enlar <3" or *4” EI] 13e Recipianl's U.S. TIN, if any

cece 3a Exemplion code 12 | 4aExemplion code o
05 31.00 3b Tax rate 4b Tax rale 30.06] 131 Ch. 3 slatus code 21 | 13g Ch. 4 slalus code 29

§ Withholding allewance 13h Recipient's GIIN. 13t Recipient’s foreign lax idantfication 43j LOB code

6 Netingome T7h Chack if tax not deposiled wilk

number, i any

7a Fadaral tax witthetd 0.00 IRS pursuant lo escrow procedura I:] 63747951446 03

§ Tax vilbheld by olher agenls &] 13k Recipient's account number 431 Recipient’s date of birth
9 Tax paid by wilkholding agent o XC052151574

16 Total wilhholding credit 0,051 14a Primary Wilhholding Ageni's Name {if applicable)

11 Amouni paid lo recipienl

tab Primary Withbolding Agenl's EIN 18 Chack if pro-rata basis repotding [::]

12a Withholding agent's EIN §2b Ch. 3 sfalus code 12c Ch. 4 status coda 15a intermediary er flow-threugh entify's EIN, if any 18b Ch. 3 stalus code | $5¢ Ch. 4 slalus code
04.3575514 03 1 25 22

12d Withholding agenl's namea 15d Intarmediary or Tow-through entily's name
Computershara COMPUTERSHARE INVESTOR SERVICES PTY LTD

12¢ Withholding agent's Global Infarmediary |dentification Numbar (31N}

15e intermediary or flow-threugh enlity's GliN

12f Country code 129 Foreign faxpayer dentification number, if any

15 Counlry code
AS

15g Foreign tax identificalion number, if any

12h Address {number and slresl)
PC BOX 43078

15h Addrass (number and strael)
YARRA FALLS 452 JOHNSTON STREET

12i City or lown, slale or province, country, ZIP or foreign postal code
PROVIDENCE RI 0264¢-3078

13a Recipient's name
AAPALMER SUPER FUND A/C

15i Gily or town, stale or provinca, country, ZIP or foreign postal code

13c Address (number and sireet}
PO BOX 5515

ABBGTSFCRD VIC 3067
13b Recipianl’s counlry code
AS
16a Payer's nams 16b Payar's TIN
VANGUARD ALL WORLD (EX US) SHARES INDEX 20-8141118

13d City or lown, slate or province, country, ZIP or foreign postal code

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515
AUSTRALIA

16c Payer's GilN 16d Ch. 3 stalus code 16a Ch, 4 slatus code

17a Stata income lax withheld 17D Payer's stale lax no. 17¢ Name of slale

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

Form 1042-5 (2017)
Copy B - For Recipient

The information on this form is being fumished to the Internal Revenue Service.
Department of the Treasury - internal Revenue Service

17VEU

+

229650_021NIB
229690, Tux/000947/002527



U.S. Income Tax Filing Requirements

Generally, every nonresident alien individual, nonresident alien fidusiary, and forgign corporation with United States income, including income that is effectively connected with the
cenduct of a trade or business in the United States, must file a United States income tax return, Howaver, ne retumn is required to be filed by a nonresident alien individual, nonresident
elien fiduciary, or foreign corporation if such person was not engaged in a trade or business in the United States at any time during the $ax year and if the tax Jiability of such person
was fully satisfied by the withholding of United States tax at the source. Corporalions file Form 1120-F; all others file Form 1040NR {or Form 1040NR-EZ if efigible}. You may get
the return forms and instruclions atany United Stales Embassy or consulate or by writing fo: Infernal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway, Bloomington, IL §1705-6613.

En régle générale, tout étranger non-résident, tout arganisme fidéicommissaire étranger ncn-résident et toule société étrangére percevant un revenu aux Etats-Unis, y compris
tout revenu dérivé, en fait, du fonctionnement ¢’'un commerce ou d'une affaire aux Edats-Unis, doit produire une déclaration d'impdt sur le revenu auprés des services fiscaux des
Etats-Unis, Cependant aucune déclaration dimpdt sur le revenu n'est exigée d'un élranger non~résident, d'un organisme fidéicommissaire éfranger non-résident, ou d'une scciété
éfrangére s'ils n'ont pris part a aucun commerce ou affaire aux Etats-Unis & aucun moment pendant année fiscale et 5i les impdts dont ils sont redevables, ont 66 entidrement
acquittés par une retenue 4 la source sur leur salaire. Les sociétés doivend faire leur déclaration d'impdt en remplissant le formulaire 1120-F; fous les autres redevables deivent
rempliz te formutaire 1040NR {ou 1040NR-EZ s'ils en remplissent les conditions). On peut se procurer fes formutaires de déclarations d'impéts et les instructions y afférentes dans
toutes les Ambassades et 1ous les Consulats des Etals-Unis. L'on peut égalerment s'adresser pour tout renseignement 2: Internal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway,
Bloomington, IL 61705-6613.

Per regla general, tode extranjers no residente, todo organismo fideisomisario exlranjero no residente y toda sociedad andnima exiranjera que reciba ingresos en los Estados Unidos,
incluyendo ingresos relacionados con fa conduccion de un negocio o comercic dentro de ios Estados Unidos, debera presentar una declaracién estadounidense de impuestos sobre
el ingre-s0. Sin embargo, ao s requiere declaracidn alguna a un individuo extranjera, una sociedad andnima exiranjera u crganismo fideicomisario extranjere no rasidente, si tal
persona ng ha efeciuade comerdio o negosio en les Estados Unidos durante el afio fiscal y si la responsabilidad con los impeestos de tal persona ha sido salisfecha plenamente
mediante retencion del impuesto de los Estados Unidos en |z fuente. Las sociedades andnimas envian el Formutario 1120-F; todos los demas contribuyentes envian el Formulario
1040NR (o el Formulario 1040NR-EZ si les corresponds). Se podra obtener formularios e instrucciones en cualquier Embajada o Consulado de los Estados Unides o escribiendo
directamente a: Internal Revenue Service, 1204 N, Mitsubishi Motorway, Bloomington, . 61705-6613.

Im allgemeinen muss jede auslindische Einzelperson, jeder auslindische Bevollmachtigte und jede ausléndische Gesellschaft mit Einkommen in den Vereiniglen Staaten,
einschliesslich des Einkommens, welches direkt mit der Austibung von Handel oder Gewerbe innerhalb der Staaten verbunden ist, sine Einkommensteusrerkléirung der Vereinigen
Staaten abgeben, Eine Erkiarung, muss jedoch nicht von Auslinder, auslandischen Bevolimachtiglen cder ausléndischen Gesellschaften in den Verelniglen Staaten eingereicht
werden, falls eine solohe Person wihrend des Steusrjahres kein Gewerbe oder MHandel in den Vereinigten Staaten ausgedibt hat und die Stexterschuld durch Einbehaitung der Steuern
der Vereinigten Staaten durch die Einkommensquelle abgegolien ist. Gesellschaften reichen den Vordruck 1120-F ein; alle anderen reichen das Formblatt $040NR (cder wenn
passend das Formblatt 1040NR-EZ) gin. Einkommensteuerarklarungen und Instruktionen kénnen bei den Botschafien und Konsulaten der Vereiningten Staaten eingeholt werden.
Um weitere Informationen wande man sich bitte an: Intemal Revenue Service, 121 N. Mitsubishi Motorway, Bloomington, 1L 61705-6613.

220060 _021NIB
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€omputershare

All correspondence to:

. Computershare Investor Services Py Limited
ABN 72 072 881 086. AFS License 227263.

1oens GPO Box 2975 Melbeurna
Vanguard® All-Waorld ex-US Shares Index ETF Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries (within Australia) 1300 757 05
(cufside Australia) 61 3 9415 4813
Facsimile 61 2 8235 8209
www.investorcentre.com/contact

v .computershare.com
= 000164 000 VEU
i,plililumi|||m|,|“”|lm|,|1 Holder Identification Number (HIN)
AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571
<gABF6A>é.réﬂ5E1§ SUPER FUND A/C>
P
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code VEU
TFN/ABN Status Not Required
Record Date 21 September 2017
Payment Date 18 October 2017
Vanguard All-World ex-US Shares Index ETF
Dividend Payment for the Period Ending 30 September 2017
Direct Credit Advice
Class Description Rate Per Security Securities Held Total Distribution {USS)
ETF $0.298 202 $60.20
Gross Amount (USS$): $60.20
Non-resident withholding tax {US$): $9.03
NET PAYMENT (US$): $51.17
NET PAYMENT (AUDS): $65.28

Currency Conversion Rate
1 US$ = AUD$1.275836

A withholding tax of 15% has been applied to the distribution payment.

Note: You should retain this statement to assist you in preparing your tax retura,
Please keep this in a safe place as a charge may be levied for a replacement.

For additional information regarding the distribution, including estimated tax components and Fund Payment information, please visit the Announcements
section of the Vanguard nvestments Australia web page www.vanguard.com.aufetf

Your Payment Instruction

Bank: MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited

BSB: 182-512 AUD$65.28

ACC: 960780690

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, a direct credit form
will be forwarded to your registered address and your dividend entitlement
shown above will be held as a non-interest bearing deposit until your new
direct credit instructions are received.

FTCOSS DU 91030 164/0001641



Computershare

All corespondence to:

. Computershare Investor Services Ply Limited
ABN 72 072 881 (6. AFS License 227263. GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Vanguard® All-World ex-US Shares Index ETF Vicloria 3001 Australia

Enquiries (within Australia) 1300 757 905
(outside Australia) 61 3 9415 4813
Facsimile 61 2 8235 8209
wwv.inveslorcentre.com/coniact

vivnw.computershare.com
= 000183 000 VEU
I’FIII'I"NililillI'Ilmilﬂli'!' Holder Identification Number {HIN}
AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571
<AOAB%P)\2J5\ASE1E§ SUPER FUND A/C>
P
= WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code VEU
= TFN/ABN Status Not Required
e Record Dale 27 March 2018
= Payment Date 26 April 2018
Vanguard All-World ex-US Shares Index ETF
Dividend Payment for the Period Ending 31 March 2018
Direct Credit Advice
Class Description Rate Per Security Securities Held Total Dividend (US$)
ETF $0.1563 495 $77.37
Gross Amount (US$): $77.37
Non-resident withholding tax (US$): $1161/
NET PAYMENT (US$): $65.76
NET PAYMENT (AUD$): $84.11

Currency Conversion Rate
1 US$ = AUD$1.279100

A withholding tax of 15% has been applied to the dividend payment.

Note: You should refain this slatement to assist you in preparing your fax retumn.
Please keep this in a safe place as a charge may be [evied for a replacement.

For additional information regarding the dividend, including estimated tax components and Fund Payment information, please visit the Announcements section
of the Vanguard Invesiments Australia web page www.vanguard.com.aufetf

Your Payment Instruction

Bank: MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 AUD$84.11
ACC: 960780690

If payment cannot be made to the ahove instruction, & Direct Credit form
will be forwarded to yourregistered address and your dividend entitlement
shown above will be held as a non-interest bearing deposit until your new
direct credit instructions are received.

F9TCORS DO 223/0001830001834



€omputershare

All correspondence to:

. Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited

. 277263.
ABN 72 072 681 086. AFS License 227263 6P Box 2675 Melbourre
Vanguard® All-World ex-US Shares Index ETF Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries (within Australia) 1300 757 905
{outside Austrafia} 61 3 9415 4813
Facsimife 61 2 8235 8209
wwaw.investorcentre, com/contact
vww.computershare.com

- 000037 007 VEU

"|'l'|‘|"l'|l|’||ili"||i|i||Hi'*' Holder ldentification Number (HIN)

AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571

<AA %ALMER SUPER FUND A/C>

PO BOX 5515
= WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code VEU
] TFN/ASN Status Not Required
== Record Date 22 December 2017
=
== Payment Date 23 January 2018

Vanguard All-World ex-US Shares Index ETF
Dividend Payment for the Period Ending 31 December 2017
Direct Credit Advice

T
=t
—
TR,
_—
——
]
ey
E—
T
b
e
[
i——

Class Description Rate Per Security Securities Held Total Dividend (US$)
ETF $0.4629 495 $229.14
Gross Amount (USS): $229.14

Non-resident withholding tax (US$): $34.37

NET PAYMENT (US$): $104.77

NET PAYMENT (AUDS): $243.71

Currency Conversion Rate
1 USS = AUD$1.251251

A withholding tax of 15% has been applied to the dividend payment.

Note: You should retain this statement to assist you in preparing your tax retum.
Please keep this in a sae place as a charge may be levied for a replacement.

For additional information regarding the dividend, including estimated tax components and Fund Payment information, please visit the Announcements section
ofthe Vanguard Investments Australia web page www.vanguard.com.aufe!f

Your Payment Instruction

Bank: MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 AUD$243.71
ACC: 960780690

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, a Direct Credit form
will be forwarded to yourregistered address and your dividend entittement
shown above will be held as a non-interest bearing deposit until your new
direct credit instructions are received.

$07COSS. DO 205000300631



Computershare

il All correspondence to;
ABN 72 072 881 085, AES Licensa 227763, Computershare Investor Services Ply Limited

GPO Box 2975 Meibourng
Vanguard® All-World ex-US Shares Index ETF Victoria 3001 Ausfralia

Enquiries {within Australia) 1300 757 905
{outside Ausiralia} 61 3 9415 4813
Facsimile 61 2 8235 8209
www.investorcenire.com/fcontact

wyav. computershare.com
F 000041 007 VEU
"|'|'f'|”|'|||‘|l|ll"||”*|llli"' Holder Identification Number (HIN)
AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571
<AA PAL%ASE_II?S SUPER FUND A/C>
PQ BOX
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code VEU
TEN/ABN Status Not Required
Record Date 25 June 2018
Payment Bate 20 July 2018
Vanguard All-World ex-US Shares Index ETF
Dividend Payment for the Period Ending 30 June 2018
Direct Credit Advice
Class Description Rate Per Security Securities Held Total Dividend (US$)
ETF $0.6130 495 $303.44
Gross Amount (USS): $303.44
Non-resident withholding tax (US$): $45.52
NET PAYMENT (USS): $257.92
NET PAYMENT (AUDS): $346.29

Currency Conversion Rate
1 USS = AUD$1.342642

A withholding tax of 15% has been applied to the dividend payment,

Nete: You should retain this statement to assist you in preparing your tax return.
Please keep this in a safe place as a charge may be levied for a replacement.

For additional information regarding the dividerd, including estimated tax components and Fund Paymert information, piease visit the Announcements section
of the Vanguard Investments Australia web page www.vanguard.com.aufetf

Your Payment Insfruction

Bank: MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 AUD$346.29
ACC: 960780690

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, a Direct Credit form
will be forwarded to your registered address and your dividend entitlement
shown above will be held as a non-interest bearing deposit untit your new
direct credit instructions are received.
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Computershare

3 All correspondentce to:
ABN 72 072 881 036, AFS License 227263, Computershare Investor Setvices Pty Limited

Vanguard US Total Market Shares Index ETF GF‘U_%HOKVZQTS Melboume
Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries {within Australia} 1300 757 905
{outside Australia) 61 3 9415 4813
Facsimile 1-300-534-387
www.computershare.com

000947 007 VTS

AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C Holder Account Number Co.lD

PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 X 0052151571 VTS
9 March 2018

2017 US Annual Withholding Tax Statement

Vanguard US Total Market Shares Index ETF

Below is your Annual Withholding Tax Slatement for the dividends declared during the 2017 calendar year for the Fund named above, Computershare Inc, as US
Withholding Agent, is required to send this Withholding Tax Slatement under Regufations of the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) of the United States of America (US).
In some circumstances the withholding tax rate applied is 30% being the maximum non trealy rate. If your country has a tax treaty with the US you may be able to claim a lower
withholding tax rate In future by compieting an IRS Form W-SBEN for individuals or Form W-8BEN-E for enities. You can download & Form by accessing Computershare website:
www-au.computershare.com/investor/Company — enter the appropriate Fund name, select ‘all printable forms’ and scroll down to USA Tax Forms.

All monetary amounts are expressed in US Dollars and have heen rounded off fo the nearest whole dollar,

Amended D Amendment No. I ! | ! I 0 I 0 I 8 | 8 l § ! 4 l 7 | ! l Unigque form identifier  OMB No. 1545-0096
. 3 . . .
Form 1042-S - Foreign Person’s U.S. Source Income Subject to Withholding 2017
Information about Form 1042-5 and its separate instructions is at wiww.irs.gov/form1042s.
1 tl:z;’r;:iome 2 Gross income | 3 Chapler indicater. Enter 3" or “4” 13e Recipiant’s U.S. TIN, if any
5 S
3a Examplion code 00 | 4a Exemplion ceda 15
05 65,00 3b Tax rate 15.00 | 4b Taxrale 13f Ch. 3 stalus code 10 | 13y Ch. 4 status code 3

5 Withholding altewarica 13h Recipienl's GIIN. 13i Recipient's foreign lax identilication 13j LOB code
G Nelincome 7b Check if lax not deposited with D number, ifany
Ta Federal ax withnald 1000 RS purstanl to escrow procedure 63747951446 03
8 Tax withheld by othar agenls 0§ 13k Recipient's accourt number 13§ Recipiant's dale of birtk
% Tax paid by wilhholding agant o] X0052i51571
10 Total withholding credil 10.00 | 14a Primary Withholding Agenl's Name (if applicable}
1 Amount paid to racipient 14b Primary Wilhholding Agent’s EIN 1 15 Check if pro-rala basis reporiing [_—_|
12a Withho'ding agent’s EIN 12b Ch. 3 stalus code 12¢ Ch. 4 slalus coda 15a Inlermediary or fiow-through entity’s EIN, 7 any 15b Ch. 3 slafus code | 15¢ Ch. 4 staltus code

04-3575514 o1 25 2
12d Withholding agent's nama 15d Inlermadiary or flow-through entily's name

Computershare COMPUTERSHARE INVESTOR SERVICES PTY LTD
12e Withholding agent's Global Intermediary Idantificalion Number (GIN) 15e Inlermediary or Tow-through entify’s GIIN
12§ Country code 12g Foreign taxpayer idenlification number, if any 15 Counlry code 15¢ Foreign ax idenlificalion number, # any

AS

12h Address {number and slreel) 15h Address (number and sirzel)

PG BOX 43078 YARRA FALLS 452 JOHNSTON STREET
121 City or lovm, state or provincs, country, ZIP or foreign postat code 15i City or town, slate or pravines, countey, ZIP or foreign postal code

PROVIDENCE Ri 62840-3078 ASBOTSEORD VIC 3067
13a Recipient's name 13b Recipianl's counlry cods

AA PALMER SUPER FUND MG AS

16a Payer's name 16b Payers TIN

T3¢ Addrass (number and streat) VANGUARD US TOTAL MARKET SHARE INDEX EFT 23-2671505

PO BOX 5515 :

16¢ Payer's GlIN 16d Ch, 3 slalus code 16e Ch. 4 slalus code

13d Cily or lown, stale or province, counlry, ZIP or foreign postal code

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 172 Slate income Lax withheld 17 Payer's state tax no. 17c Name of slale

AUSTRALLA

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

Form 1042-5 (2017} The information on this form is being furnished to the Internal Revenue Service.
Copy B - For Recipient Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

17VTS ot
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U.S. Income Tax Filing Requirements

Generally, every nonresident alien individual, nonresident alien fiduclary, and foreign corporation with United States income, including income that is effectively connected with the
conduct of a frade or business in the United States, must file a Unifed States income tax return. Howaever, no return is required fo be filed by & ronresident alien individual, nonresident
alien fichzciary, or foreign corporation if such person was not engaged in a rade or business in the United Stales al any time during the tax year and if the tax liability of such person
was fully satisfied by the withholding of United States tax at the source. Cerporations file Form 1120-F; all others file Farm 1040NR {or Form 1040NR-EZ if eligible). You may get
the return forms and instructions at any United States Embassy or consifate or by writing to: Internal Revenua Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Molerway, Bloomingtorn, (L, 61705-6613.

En ragls générale, jout élranger non-résident, tout organisme fidéicommissaire tranger non-résident et toute société étrangére percevant un revenu aux Etais-Unis, y comprs
tout revenu dérivé, en fait, du fonctionnement d'un commerce ou d'une affaire aux Etals-Unis, dolt produire une déclaration d'impdt sur le revenu auprés des services fiscaux des
Eiats-Unis. Cependant aucune déclaration d'impat sur s rever n'est exigée d'un éranger non-résident, d'un organisme fidéicommissaire éiranger non-résident, ou d'une société
étrangére s'ils mont pris part & aucun commerce ou affalre aux Etats-Unis & aucun moment pendant 'année fiscale ef si les impéts dont ils sont redevables, ont été entidrement
acquittés par une retenue A la source sur leur salaire. Les sociétés doivent faire leur déclaration d'impdt en remplissant e formulaire 1120-F; tous les autres redavables doivent
remplir le formulaire 1040NR (ou 1040NR-EZ s'ils en rempiissent Jes conditions). On peut se procurer les formulaires da déclarations d'impdts et les instructions y afférentes dans
toutes les Ambassadas et fous les Consulats des Etats-Unis. L'on peut également s'adresser pour tout renseignement &: Infernal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway,
Bloomingion, k. 61705-6613.

Por regla general, fodo extranjsro no residents, todo organismo fideicomisario extranjere no residenta y foda sociedad andnima extranjera que reciba ingresos en los Estados Unidos,
intluyendo ingresos relacionados con la conduccion de un negocio o comercic dentre de los Estados Unidos, debera presentar una declaracion estadounidense de impuestos sobre
el ingre-sc. Sin embargo, no se raquiere declaracién alguna a un individuo extranjero, una sosiedad andnima exfranjera u organismo fideicomisario extranjerc no residente, si tal
persona no ha sfectuade comercio o negocio en los Estades Unides durante el afio fiscal y sia responsabifidad con los impuestos de tal persona ha sido safisfecha plenamenta
mediante rafencion del impuasto de los Estados Unidos en la fuente. Las sociedades anonimas envian el Fomulasio 1120-F; todos los demas contribuyentss envian el Formulario
1040NR (o e Formulario 1040NR-EZ si les corresponde). Se podra obtener formularios e instrucciones en cualquier Embajada o Consulade de los Estados Unidos o escribiendo
directamente a: Internal Revenue Service, 1209 N, Mitsubishi Motorway, Blocmington, |L 61705-6613.

Im allgemeingn muss jede austindische Einzelperson, jeder ausléndische Bevolimachiigte und jede auslandische Geselischaft mit Einkommen In den Vereiniglen Staaten,
einschliesslich des Einkommens, welches direkt mit der Ausiibung von Handel oder Gewerba innerhalb der Staaten verbunden ist, eine Einkemmensteuererklarung der Verainigten
Staaten abgeben. Eing Erklarung, muss jedech nicht von Austandern, austandischen Bevoliméchiigten oder ausi&ndischen Gesellschaften in den Vereiniglen Staaten eingereicht
werdan, falis eine solche Person wahrend des Steuerjahras kein Gewerbe oder Hande! in den Vereinigtan Staaten ausgeiibt hat und die Steuerschuld durch Einbehaltung der Steuem
der Vereinigten Staaten durch die Einkommensguelle abgegolten ist. Gesellschaften reichen den Vordruck 1120-F ein; alle anderen reichen das Formblatt 1040NR (oder wenn
passend das Formblatt 1040NR-EZ) ein, Einkemmensteuererkldrungen und Instruktionen kénnan bei den Botschaften und Keonsulaten der Verainingten Staaten eingeholt werden.
Um weitere Informationen wende man sich bilte an; Intemal Revenue Service, 1201 N. Mitsubishi Motorway, Bloomington, iL 61705-6613.

229650_C21NiB



ABN 72 072 881 086. AFS License 227283,
Vanguard US Total Market Shares Index ETE

000947 007 VTS

AA PALMER SUPER FUND A/C
PO BOX 5515

WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515

b

2017 US Annual Withholding Tax Statement
Vanguard US Total Market Shares Index ETF

€omputershare

Ail correspandence to:

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melboune

Victoria 3007 Australia

Enquiries {within Australia) 1300 757 305
{outside Australia} 61 3 9415 4813

Facsimite 1-300-534-887

www.computershare.com
Holder Account Number ColD
X 0052151571 VTS
9 March 2018

Below is your Annual Withholding Tax Statemment for the dividends declared during the 2017 calendar year for the Fund named above. Computershare Inc, as US
Withhoiding Agent, is required to send this Withholding Tax Statement under Regulations of the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) of the United States of America (US).
In some cireumstances the witkholding tax rate applied is 30% being the maximum non trealy rate. If your counlry has a tax treaty with the US you may be able to claim a lower
withholding tax rate in future by complefing an IRS Form W-8BEN for individuals or Form W-8BEN-E for entities. You can download a Form by accessing Computershare website:
www-at.compuiershare.com/invesior/Company — enter the appropriate Fund name, select ‘all printable forms' and scroll down o USA Tax Forms.

All monetary amounts are expressed in US Dollars and have been rounded off to the nearest whaole dollar.

Amended D Amendment No, I1 |7‘°!°i5|6t6!‘5 |7[9| Unigue form identifier  OMB No.

1545-0096
Form 1042-S - Foreign Person’s U.S. Source Income Subject to Withholding 2017
Information about Form 1042-S and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form1042s.
1 tngome 2 Gross income {3 Chapler indicalor. Enler *3° or "4" [{] 3¢ Recipiont's U.S. TIN, if any
code 3a Exemplion code 12 | 4a Exemplion coda 00
fiii] 33.00 3b Tax rate 4b Tax rate 30,001 43f Ch. 3 slalus code 21 | 13g Ch. 4 slalus code 28
5 Withholding allowance $3h Recipient's GIIN. 131 Recipiants foreign lax identification 13} LOB coda
& Net income 7h Chack # ax nol deposited with number, if any
72 Foderal tax willheld 10,00 RS pursuan lo escrow procedure D 63747951446 03
8 Tax wiltheld by olher agents 0 | 13k Recipien’s account number 131 Recipient’s date of birlh
9 Tax paid by vilhheiding agent g}  Xoos2151571

10 Total wilhholding credit 10.00

14a Primary Withholding Agenl’s Name (# applicable)

11 Amount paid o recipiant

14b Primary Wilhholding Agent's EIN 15 Check f pro-rata basis reporting [:]

12a Wilhholding agenl's EIN t2c Ch. 4 slatus code

12b G, 3 stalus cods
04-3575514 01

15a Inlermediary or fiow-through entily's EiN, if any 15h Ch. 3 stalus code 15¢ Ch, 4 stalus code
2

25

12d Withholding agenl’s name
Computershare

15d Inlermediary or flow-lhrough enfity's name
COMPUTERSHARE INVESTOR SERVICES PTY LTD

12e Withheiding agenl's Global Infsrmadiery Mdentification Number (GEN)

15e Inlermediary or flow-lhrough entily's GIiN

12f Counlry code 12g Foreign laxpayer identificalion number, if any

15f Country code
AS

15¢ Foreign lax idenlificalion number, if any

t2h Addrass {number and slreal)
PO BOX 43078

15h Addross {number and slreel)
YARRA FALLS 452 JOHNSTON STREET

12i City ar lown, stale or provines, country, ZIP or foreign poslal code
PROVIDENCE RI 02940-2078

15i Cily or lown, stale or provinces, caunlry, ZIP or fargign postal coda
ABBOTSFORD VIC 3067

13a Recipienl’s nama
AAPALMER SUPER FUND A/C

13b Recipient's counlry cods
AS

162 Payar's name 16t Payer's TIN

13¢ Addrass {number ang slreet)
PO BOX 5515

VANGUARD US TOTAL MARKET SHARE INDEX EFT 23-2671505

16¢ Payer's GIIN 46d Ch. 3 slatus code 166 Ch, 4 status code

13d Cily or town, state or province, counlry, ZIP or foreign posial code
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515
AUSTRALIA

172 Stale income 1ax withheld 17 Payer's slale {ax ne. 17c Name of slate

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, sea instructions.

Form 1042-8 {2017)
Copy B - For Recipient

The information on this form is being furnished to the Intemal Revenue Service.
Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

17VTS

o
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€Computershare

All correspondence to:

. Computershare investor Services Ply Limited

. 7263.
ABN 72 072 881 086. AFS License 22726 510 Box. 2975 Molboums
Vanguard® US Total Market Shares Index ETF Victoria 3001 Austratia

Enquirias {within Australia) 1300 757 805
(outside Australia) 61 39415 4813
Facsimife 61 2 8235 8209

v investorcenire.com/contact

wenw.computershare.com
- 000117 000 VTS
I'IEIIIIIIIHINIHI’lmmli!hl‘ Holder identification Number (HIN)
AA PALMER PTY LTD X 0052151571
<gABF6/-‘>\é_!gI5F:§ SUPER FUND A/C>
P
WEST CHATSWOOD NSW 1515 ASX Code vrs
TFN/ABN Status Not Required
Record Dale 25 September 2047
Payment Date 20 Cclober 2017
Vanguard US Total Market Shares Index ETF
Dividend Payment for the Period Ending 30 September 2017
Direct Credit Advice
Class Description Rate Per Security Securities Held Total Dividend (US$)
ETF $0.553 61 $33.73
Gross Amount (USS$): $33.73
Non-resident withholding tax (US$): $5.06
NET PAYMENT (USS): 52867
NET PAYMENT (AUDS): $36.24

Currency Conversion Rate
1 US$ = AUD$1.264063

A withholding tax of 15% has been applied to the dividend payment.

Note: You should retain this statement fo assist you in preparing your tax return.
Please keep this in a safe place s a charge may be levied for a replacement.

For additional information regarding the dividend, including estimated fax components and Fund Payment information, please visi the Announcements section
of the Vanguard Invesiments Australia web page www.vanguard.com.aufetf

Your Payment Instruction

Bank: MACQUARIE BANK LTD Amount Deposited
BSB: 182-512 AUD$36.24
ACC: 960780690

If payment cannot be made to the above instruction, a Direct Credit form
will be forwarded to your registered address and your dividend entitement
shown above will be held as a non-interest bearing deposit untif your new
direct credit instructions are received.

197COSS_DC_192/600117/00011 74



Tower 1, Level 2

M L 495 Victoria Ave
CHATSWOOD NSW 2067

ABN: 16 122 787 311

AFSL: 355094

PO Box 5515
CHATSWOOD NSW 2057
Tel: 9922 3077

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE No: 00010056
DATE: 30 June 2018
AA Palmer Super Fund
126 Lyons Road
DRUMMOYNE NSW 2047

ACCOUNT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AMOUNT
Financial advisory fee for the financial year ended 30 June 2018 (exclusive of GST) $4,444 .54
Plus GST $444 .45
TOTAL $4,888.99

To pay this bill either:
a) sign the attached payment authority form

b) transfer payment electronically from your super fund’s Macquarie account to
Bank: Macquarie Bank
BSB: 182512
Account Number: 961163052
Account Name: Stewart Brown Advisors Pty Ltd

c) post a cheque made payable to Stewart Brown Advisors P/L to the address below.

Tower 1, level 2 495 Victoria Ave, CHATSWOOD NSW 2067
PO Box 5515, CHATSWOOD NSW 2057
Phone: 02 9922 3077
AFSL: 355094 ABN: 16 122 787 311
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